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Appendix; A Notice of Petition for mandamus, 
PROHIBITION OR ALTERNATIVE MAR 18 2023

United States District Court for the _New Jersey 
District of Newark Docket 23-844 (SDW) (JBC)

Palani Karupaiyan et al, appellants
v.

SHALIMAR GROUP OF RESTAURANTS, et al. 
Appellees.

Notice of Petition for Writ of Mandamus.
Prohibition or alternative

Palani Karupaiyan, RP, PP (name all parties taking 
the Petition) Petition Mandamus, Prohibition or 
alternative to the United States Court of Appeals for 
the_3rd
OPINION ECF-5 AND WHEREAS ORDER ECF-6

Circuit from the order WHEREAS

that dismissed the complaint prejudice (Entire 
OPINION AND order) (Describe the order) entered on 
_Mar 6 2023 
entered).

(state the date the order was

/S/ K.Pazhani
Attorney for _Pro se, Palani Karupaiyan_

Date: Mar 18 2023
Attached.
1) Opinion dated Mar 6 2023 ecf-5
2) Order dated Mar 6 2023 ECF-6
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Appendix-B : Amended Notice of appeal -May 
09 2023.

United States District Court for the _New 
Jersey___

District of Newark________
AMENDED-Notice of 
appeal
Case:23-844-SDW-JBC

Palani Karupaiyan et
al
v.
Shalimar Group of 
Restaurants et al

RP, PP, SANTHOSH_Palani Karupaiyan,
SUBRAMANIYAN (name all parties taking the 
Petition) Petition Mandamus, Prohibition or 
alternative to the United States Court of Appeals for 
the_3rd_Circuit from the order

WHEREAS OPINION ECF-5 AND 
WHEREAS ORDER ECF-6 that 
dismissed the complaint prejudice 
(Entire OPINION AND Order) (Describe
the order) entered on _Mar 6 2023 __
(state the date the order was entered).
Order that plaintiffs Motion for Order to 

Show Cause [ECF #7] and Motion for 
Reconsideration [ECF #8] as moot. Order 
dated Mar 23 2023.

(i)

(ii)

(s) /s/ K.Pazhani
Attorney for _Pro se, Palani Karupaiyan, 

Date: May 09, 2023
Attached. 1) Opinion dated Mar 6 2023 ecf-5
2) Order dated Mar 6 2023 ECF-6
3) Order date Mar 23 2023 ECF-10

CC to Santhosh @ Santhoshkay3@gmail.com

mailto:Santhoshkay3@gmail.com
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Appendix-C: 2nd amended Notice of appeal - 
3/11/2023

United States District Court for the New Jersey 
District of Newark________

Palani Karupaiyan et 2nd Amended - Notice 
of Appeal
Case 23-844(SDW) -JBC

al
v.
Shalimar Group of 
Restaurants et al

_Palani Karupaiyan, RP, PP, SANTHOSH 
SUBRAMANIYAN (name all parties taking the 
Petition) Petition Mandamus, Prohibition or 
alternative to the United States Court of Appeals for 
the 3rd Circuit from the order 
WHEREAS OPINION ECF-5 AND WHEREAS 
ORDER ECF-6 that dismissed the complaint 
prejudice (Entire OPINION AND Order)
(Describe the order) entered on _Mar 6 2023 __
(state the date the order was entered).
Order that plaintiffs Motion for Order to Show 
Cause [ECF#7] and Motion for Reconsideration [ECF 
#8] as moot. Order dated Mar 23 2023.

(iii) Opinion (ECF-18) and order ECF-19 dated May 
11 2023.

(i)

(ii)

(s) /sIK.Pazhani.
Attorney for _Pro se, Palani Karupaiyan_

Date: May 11, 2023 
Attached.

1) Opinion and order dated Mar 6 2023 -ecf-5, 6
2) Order date Mar 23 2023 ECF-10
3) Opinion dated May 11 2023 - ECF-18
4) Order Dated May 11 2023 — ECF-19

Cc: Santhosh thru santhoshkay3@gmail.com

mailto:santhoshkay3@gmail.com
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Appendix-D: Opinion of US Dist Court for New 
Jersey -dated Mar 06,2023
NOT FOR PUBLICATION

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

Civil 23-844(SDW)(JBC) 
WHEREAS OPINION 
March 6 2023

Palani Karupaiyan et al
V
Shalimar Group of 
Restaurants

THIS MATTER having come before this 
Court upon pro se Plaintiff Palani Karupaiyan’s 
(“Plaintiff’) Complaint (D.E. 1, “Complaint”), filed on 
February 8, 2023, and Application to Proceed in forma 
pauperis (D.E. 1-3, “IFP application”), filed on the 
same day, and this Court having sua sponte reviewed 
the Complaint for sufficiency pursuant to Federal 
Rule of Civil Procedure (“Rule”) 8(a) and Ashcroft v. 
Iqbal, 556 U.S. 662 (2009); and

WHEREAS a district court may allow a 
plaintiff to commence a civil action without paying the 
filing fee—that is, in forma pauperis—so long as the 
plaintiff submits an affidavit demonstrating he is 
“unable to pay such fees,” 28 U.S.C. § 1915(a)(1); and 

WHEREAS although Plaintiff has failed to 
provide all the information required by the IFP 
application, the information included thereto 
indicates that he has been unemployed for over two 
years, that his checking account balances are all 
negative, that his average monthly income is $750, 
and that he has monthly expenses of $6,460. (D.E. 1- 
3 at 2-5.) This Court will therefore allow Plaintiff to 
proceed in forma pauperis; and

WHEREAS when a litigant petitions the Court 
to proceed without the prepayment of fees, the Court 
has an obligation to screen the complaint to 
determine whether it is frivolous or malicious, fails to
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state a claim upon which relief may be granted, or 
seeks monetary relief from a defendant immune from 
such relief. See 28 U.S.C. § 1915(e)(2)(B). Pro se 
complaints, although “[held] to less stringent 
standards than formal pleadings drafted by lawyers,” 
Haines v. Kerner, 404 U.S. 519, 520-21 (1972), must 
still “state a plausible claim for relief,” Yoder v. Wells 
Fargo Bank, N.A., 566 F. App’x 138,141 (3d Cir. 2014) 
(citing Walker v. Schult, 717 F.3d 119, 124 (2d Cir. 
2013)); Martin v. U.S. Dep’t of Homeland Sec., No. 17- 
3129, 2017 WL 3783702, at *3 (D.N.J. Aug. 30, 2017). 
“When considering whether to dismiss a complaint for 
failure to state a claim pursuant [to] §
1915(e)(2)(B)(ii), the District Court uses the same 
standard it employs under [Rule] 12(b)(6),” Vaughn v. 
Markey, 813 F. App’x 832, 833 (3d Cir. 2020) (citing 
Allah v. Seiverling, 229 F.3d 220, 223 (3d Cir. 
2000))—the complaint “must contain sufficient 
factual matter, accepted as true, ‘to state a claim to 
relief that is plausible on its face.’” Iqbal, 556 U.S. at 
678 (quoting Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly, 550 U.S. 544, 
555 (2007)). However, “the tenet that a court must 
accept as true all of the allegations contained in a 
complaint is inapplicable to legal conclusions. 
Threadbare recitals of the elements of a cause of 
action, supported by mere conclusory statements, do 
not suffice.” Id. (citing Twombly, 550 U.S. at 555); see 
also Fowler v. UPMC Shadyside, 578 F.3d 203, 209— 
11 (3d Cir. 2009) (discussing the Iqbal standard); and 

WHEREAS pro se litigants must also comply 
with Rule 8, which requires that a complaint contain 
“a short and plain statement of the claim showing 
that the pleader is entitled to relief.” Fed. R. Civ. P. 
8(a)(2). In other words, the allegations in the 
complaint “must be simple, concise, and direct,” id. 
8(d)(1), and pled with enough specificity to “give the 
defendant fair notice of what the . . . claim is and the
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grounds upon which it rests,” Twombly, 550 U.S. at 
555 (internal quotation marks and citations omitted). 
Vague group pleadings do not meet the requirements 
of Rule 8. See, e.g., Mills u. Ethicon, Inc., 406 F. Supp. 
3d 363, 386 (D.N.J. 2019) (explaining that generalized 
and unspecific group “pleading fails to satisfy Rule 8 
‘because it does not place [d]efendants on notice of the 
claims against each of them.’” (quoting Sheeran v. 
Blyth Shipholding S.A., No. 14-5482, 2015 WL 
9048979, at *3 (D.N.J. Dec. 16, 2015)). “Shotgun 
pleadings” similarly do not suffice. See, e.g., Hynson 
v. City of Chester Legal Dep’t, 864 F.2d 1026, 1031 
n.13 (3d Cir. 1988). Shotgun pleadings can arise 
when: (1) counts in a complaint each adopt the 
allegations of all preceding counts, (2) the complaint 
is “replete with conclusory, vague, and immaterial 
facts not obviously connected to any particular cause 
of action,” (3) the complaint fails to separate into 
different counts each cause of action or claim for 
relief, or (4) the complaint “assert[s] multiple claims 
against multiple defendants without specifying which 
of the defendants are responsible for which acts or 
omissions, or which of the defendants the claim is 
brought against.” Nash v. New Jersey, No. 22-1804, 
2022 WL 4111169, at *2 (D.N.J. Sept. 8, 2022) 
(quoting Weiland v. Palm Beach Cnty. Sheriffs Off., 
792 F.3d 1313, 1321-23 (11th Cir. 2015)); and

WHEREAS Plaintiffs Complaint does not 
comply with the foregoing pleading standards. As an 
initial matter, the Complaint is dense and 
incoherent—it spans 383 pages, purports to comprise 
2,653 paragraphs1, and alleges at least 154 causes of

1 Plaintiff repeatedly incorporates by reference paragraphs 1 
through 2,000 of the Complaint; however, the Complaint omits 
nearly 1,000 paragraphs by expressly indicating that
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action against 34 defendants (collectively, 
“Defendants”). (See generally D.E. 1.) The Defendants 
consist of Plaintiffs relatives (id. Ifl 35, 43, 47); a law 
firm (id. Tf 64); Plaintiffs landlords and their 
associated real estate companies (id. 70-92); a 
restaurant group and a towing company (id. ]f^f 93, 
146); several New Jersey state court judges2(i<i. ]f]f 
99—121, 131); local government entities (id. 134r- 
44);and others(see, e.g., id. Iff 145, 149). The causes of 
action each incorporate by reference paragraphs 1 
through2,000 in the Complaint, (id. 2001-652), 
and the underlying claims span the gamut from stolen 
bicycles (id. 1f1f 2001—03), to wed vehicles(id. 2004— 
14),wrongfully issued bills for property damage (id.

2025-27), payment for 
cleaning(id. If f2028—30), 
allegations (see, e.g., id. If 2115), child support 
disputes (id. Tf^J 2188—93), false arrest (id. ^f^f 2151— 
57), corruption in the New Jersey state judicial 
system (id. 2186, 2314—18, 2340—45), a conspiracy 
to murder Plaintiff (id. Tf| 2368-73), family feuds and 
inheritances (id. f^f 911—14, 2633—35),divorce
proceedings in New Jersey and India (id. TfU 2459- 
72),civil rights abuses by police (id. 1ft 2255, 2584,

an apartment 
domestic violence

paragraphs “10030 upD to 2000 [have been] left blank.” (D.E. 1
1 1003.)
2 Plaintiff previously filed a lawsuit against this same set of New 
Jersey state court judges: Judges Marcia Silva, Craig Corson, 
and Jerald Council, of the Middlesex Family Court in New 
Jersey (D.E. 1 H 99-101); Justices Stuart Rabner, Jaynee 
LaVecchia, Barry T. Albin, Anne M. Patterson, Faustino J. 
Fernandez-Vina, Lee A. Solomon, and Walter F. Timpone, of the 
New Jersey Supreme Court (id. H 112—19); and Judges Glenn 
A. Grant, Allison E. Accurso, Patrick DeAlmeida, and Joseph 
Yannotti, of the Appellate Division of the New Jersey courts (id. 
11 104-06, 130). See generally Complaint, Karupaiyan, v. 
Naganda, No. 20-12356 (D.N.J. Sept. 3, 2020).
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2587), and beyond. For those alleged harms, Plaintiff 
seeks relief innearly countless forms, including 
billions in damages for “[h]ealth,” “robbery,” “cost of 
time andeffort,” “pain, expense, and suffering,” “loss 
of income, “kids injury,” “kids education damages,” 
“family based f[u]ture needs,” “reduced life 
expectancy,” “damaging social reputation,” 
“emotional suffering/distress more,” “f[u]ture health 
expense,” “f[u]ture loss of income,” “loss of conjugal 
rights,” “damage to best interest of family . . . [and] 
kids,” “false arrest,” “false jailing,” “tort,” “medical 
malpractice,” “[m]alicious abuse of process,” 
intentional [a]buse of authority power,” “[f]ailure to 
operate the office,” “intentional denial [of] . . . 
constitutional rights,” “parental liberty/ 
parent[al]right[s] violation,” “[obstruction of justice,” 
“[failure to protect the kids best interest,” “[c]hild 
[a]buse,” “encouraging” and “enjoying” “child abuse,” 
neglect, and a “few more . . .” (Id. at 16.)Simply put, 
the Complaint is“ any thing but ‘simple, concise, and 
direct.’”
2Plaintiff previously filed a lawsuit against this same 
set of New Jersey state court judges: Judges Marcia 
Silva, Craig Corson, and Jerald Council, of the 
Middlesex Family Court in New Jersey (D.E. 1 ^H[99— 
101); Justices Stuart Rabner, Jaynee LaVecchia, 
Barry T. Albin, Anne M. Patterson, Faustino J. 
Fernandez-Vina, Lee A. Solomon, and Walter F. 
Timpone, of the New Jersey Supreme Court 
(id. ^112—19); and Judges Glenn A. Grant, Allison 
E.Accurso, Patrick DeAlmeida, and Joseph Yannotti, 
of the Appellate Division of the New Jersey 
courts(i<i.]ni 104-06, 130).See generally Complaint, 
Karupaiyan, v.Naganda, No. 20-12356 (D.N.J. Sept. 
3, 2020).4 (id. KH 99-121, 131); local government 
entities (id. UH 134-44); and others (see, e.g., id. til 
145, 149). The causes of action each incorporate by
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reference paragraphs 1 through 2,000 in the 
Complaint, (id. 2001—652), and the underlying 
claims span the gamut from stolen bicycles (id. 
2001—03), towed vehicles (id. 2004—14), wrongfully 
issued bills for property damage (id. 2025—27), 
payment for an apartment cleaning (id. Iff 2028—30), 
domestic violence allegations (see, e.g., id. If 2115), 
child support disputes (id. til 2188-93), false arrest 
(id. Tflf 2151-57), corruption in the New Jersey state 
judicial system (id. Tff 2186, 2314—18, 2340-45), a 
conspiracy to murder Plaintiff (id. Iff 2368—73), 
family feuds and inheritances (id. ff 911-14, 2633— 
35), divorce proceedings in New Jersey and India (id. 
ff 2459—72), civil rights abuses by police (id. ff 2255, 
2584, 2587), and beyond. For those alleged harms, 
Plaintiff seeks relief in nearly countless forms, 
including billions in damages for “[hjealth,” “robbery,” 
“cost of time and effort,” “pain, expense, and 
suffering,” “loss of income, “kids injury,” “kids 
education damages,” “family based f[u]ture needs,” 
“reduced life expectancy,” “damaging social 
reputation,” “emotional suffering/distress more,” 
“f[u]ture health expense,” “f[u]ture loss of income,” 
“loss of conjugal rights,” “damage to best interest of 
family . . . [and] kids,” “false arrest,” “false jailing,” 
“tort,” “medical malpractice,” “[m]alicious abuse of 
process,” intentional [a]buse of authority power,” 
“[failure to operate the office,” “intentional denial [of]
. .. constitutional rights,” “parental liberty/parent[al] 
right[s] violation,” “[obstruction of justice,” “[failure 
to protect the kids best interest,” “[c]hild [a]buse,” 
“encouraging” and “enjoying” “child abuse,” neglect, 
and a “few more . . .” (Id. at 16.) Simply put, the 
Complaint is “anything but ‘simple, concise, and 
direct.’” Karupaiyan u. Naganda, No. 22-2066, 2022 
WL 4965379, at *2 (3d Cir. Oct. 4, 2022); see also In 
re Westinghouse Sec. Litig., 90 F.3d 696, 703 (3d Cir.



10

1996) (finding district court did not abuse its 
discretion when dismissing complaint which was 
“unnecessarily complicated and verbose,” featuring 
more than “600 paragraphs and 240 pages”); 
McDaniel v. N.J. State Parole Bd., No. 08-0978, 2008 
WL 824283, at *2 (D.N.J. Mar. 26, 2008) (dismissing 
a “rambling and sometimes illegible” 17-page, single­
spaced complaint as not in compliance with Rule 8); 
Smith v. Dir.’s Choice, LLP, No. 15-81, 2016 WL 
7165739, at *2-*3 (D.N.J. July 28, 2016) (dismissing 
complaint for failing to meet the requirements of Rule 
8); and

WHEREAS the conclusory allegations in the 
Complaint strain credulity and, in many cases, are 
“simply unbelievable.” Trammell v. All Other 
Collateral Heirs of Est. of Marie Jones Polk, 446 F. 
App’x 437, 439 (3d Cir. 2011) (upholding a District 
Court’s sua sponte dismissal where the “factual 
allegations” were “simply unbelievable”); Twombly, 
550 U.S. at 555 (explaining that to survive a Rule 
12(b)(6) motion to dismiss, a plaintiffs “[fjactual 
allegations must be enough to raise a right to relief 
above the speculative level”). This Court may dismiss 
claims that are “legally baseless if [they are] ‘based on 
an indisputably meritless legal theory,”’ or are 
factually baseless because the “facts alleged rise to 
the level of the irrational or the wholly incredible.” 
Picozzi v. Guy Peiagelee & Sons, 313 F. Supp. 3d 600, 
602 (E.D. Pa. 2018) (internal citations omitted); and 

WHEREAS Plaintiff is undoubtedly aware of 
the countless deficiencies with his Complaint3. This

3 For instance, Plaintiff once again seeks to represent his minor 
children. (See generally D.E. 1.) As several courts have explained 
to Plaintiff, “a pro se litigant who is not an attorney may not do 
so.” Karupaiyan v. Twp. of Woodbridge, No. 22-2949, 2023 WL 
2182375, at *2 n.2 (3d Cir. Feb. 23, 2023) (“As in previous
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Court and several others have dismissed a “litany” of 
Plaintiffs “complaints raising conclusory and 
apparently unrelated claims.” Karupaiyan v. Twp. of 
Woodbridge, No. 21-3339, 2022 WL 1315085, at *1 (3d 
Cir. May 3, 2022); see also Karupaiyan v. Atl. Realty 
Dev. Corp., 827 F. App’x 165, 167 (3d Cir. 2020) (“We 
agree with the District Court that Karupaiyan’s 
difficult-to-follow complaint fails to suggest the 
existence of any plausible claim.”); Karupaiyan v. 
Naganda, No. 20-12356, 2021 WL 3616724, at *2 
(D.N.J. Aug. 12, 2021) aff’d, 2022 WL 327724 (3d Cir. 
2022) (“Plaintiffs First Amended Complaint is largely 
incoherent and partially illegible ”); Karupaiyan v. 
CVS Health Corp., No. 19-8814, 2021 WL 4341132, at 
*36 (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 23, 2021) (explaining that despite 
having an opportunity to amend, the benefit of 
multiple rounds of pre-motion letters from 
defendants, and despite the court’s leeway in 
construing his claims liberally, “there remain 
fundamental deficiencies in most of Plaintiffs’ 
claims”). Indeed, this Court has previously dismissed 
iterations of a substantively identical complaint filed 
by Plaintiff in 2020. Karupaiyan v. Naganda, 2021 
WL 3616724, at *1—*2; Karupaiyan v. Naganda, No. 
20-12356, 2022 WL 1602186, at *2 (D.N.J. May 20, 
2022), aff’d, 2022 WL 4965379 (3d Cir. Oct. 4, 2022). 
There, as here, Plaintiffs Complaint “appear[ed] to 
have been copied from prior pleadings, which [had] 
also [been] dismissed for failure to comply with Rule 
8 and upheld on appeal,” including “allegations 
against New Jersey state court judges that were 
dismissed with prejudice.” Karupaiyan, 2022 WL

appeals, Karupaiyan seeks to represent his minor children, but 
as we have explained, a pro se litigant who is not an attorney 
may not do so.”); Karupaiyan v. Woodbridge Twp. of N.J., No. 21- 
19737, at *1 n.l (D.N.J. Jan. 13, 2022) (same).
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1602186, at *2. This Court will again dismiss with 
prejudice the instant suit for similar reasons; and

WHEREAS this Court notes, as recently as 
January 27, 2023—just 11 days before Plaintiff filed 
the Complaint—another judge in this district 
dismissed Plaintiffs “shotgun pleading[s]” and 
“expressly warn[ed] Plaintiff that any future abuse of 
legal process might trigger sanctions, including an 
imposition of limitations on Plaintiffs ability to 
initiate such legal actions in the future.” Karupiayan 
v. Infosys, BPM, No. 21-20796, 2023 WL 1452340, at 
*3 (D.N.J. Jan. 27, 2023). 4 This Court joins Judge 
Salas in admonishing Plaintiffs frivolous forays into 
the federal courts. Id. While this Court remains open 
to address any of Plaintiffs bona fide claims, it will 
not continue to entertain Plaintiffs meritless, 
shotgun pleadings. Should Plaintiff continue to abuse 
the legal process, sanctions may be warranted; 
therefore,

Plaintiffs IFP Application is GRANTED and 
the Complaint is sua sponte DISMISSED WITH 
PREJUDICE. An appropriate order follows.

/s/ Susan D. Wigenton
SUSAN D. WIGENTON, U.S.D. J.

Orig: Clerk 
cc: Parties
James B. Clark, U.S.M.J.
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Appendix-E : United States Dist Court’s - 
Sua Sponte Order of Dismissal of Complaint
NOT FOR PUBLICATION

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

Palani Karupaiyan etl Civil Action 23-844- 
SDW-JBC
WHEREAS ORDER 
March 06 2023

V
Shalimar Group of 
Restaurants et al

WIGENTON, District Judge.
THIS MATTER having come before this Court 

upon pro se Plaintiff Palani Karupaiyan’s (“Plaintiff’) 
Complaint (D.E. 1, “Complaint”), and Application to 
Proceed in forma pauperis (D.E. 1-3, “IFP
Application”), and this Court having sua sponte 
reviewed the Complaint for sufficiency pursuant to 
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure (“Rule”) 8(a) and 
Ashcroft v. Iqbal, 556 U.S. 662 (2009), for the reasons 
stated in this Court’s Whereas Opinion dated March 
6, 2023,

IT IS, on this 6th day of March 2023, 
ORDERED that the IFP Application is 

GRANTED, and ORDERED that the Complaint is
DISMISSED WITH PREJUDICE. SO ORDERED.

/s/ Susan D. Wigenton
SUSAN D. WIGENTON, U.S.D. J.

Orig: Clerk
cc: Parties James B. Clark, U.S.M.J.
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Appendix-F: Order of United States Dist 
Court of New Jersey granting forma pauperis 
FOR APPEAL AND MOTION FOR SHOW CAUSE [ECF 
#7] and Motion for Reconsideration [ECF #8]
AS MOOT.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

Palani Karupaiyan et al 23-cv-844-SDW
Orderv.

Shalimar Group of 
Restaurants et al

Plaintiff having filed a Motion to Proceed In Forma 
Pauperis on appeal and relying on Plaintiffs 
statement in support thereof,

It is on this 23rd day of March 2023 
ORDERED that plaintiffs Motion to Proceed 

In Forma Pauperis on appeal is GRANTED.
It is further ordered that the Clerk of Court

shall terminate plaintiffs Motion for Order to Show 
Cause [ECF #7] and Motion for Reconsideration [ECF 
#8] as moot.

SO ORDERED.

1st SUSAN D. WIGENTON, U.S.D.J.
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Appendix - G: United States Dist Court’s 
Opinion for denying motion for 
RECONSIDERATION - May 11 2023.

NOT FOR PUBLICATION
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

Palani Karupaiyan et al Civil Action No 23-844- 
SDW-JBC
WHEREAS OPINION

v.
Shalimar Group of 
Restaurants et al May 11 2023.

THIS MATTER having come before this 
Court upon pro se Plaintiff Palani Karupaiyan’s 
(“Plaintiff’) Motion for Reconsideration (D.E. 8) filed 
in connection with this Court’s March 6, 2023 
Whereas Opinion and Order sua sponte dismissing 
Plaintiffs Complaint with prejudice (D.E. 5, 6);

WHEREAS a party moving for reconsideration 
of an order of this Court must file its motion within
fourteen (14) days after the entry of that order and set 
“forth concisely the matter or controlling decisions 
which the party believes the . . . Judge has 
overlooked.” L. Civ. R. 7.1(i). Motions for 
reconsideration are “extremely limited procedural 
vehicle(s)” which are to be granted “very sparingly.” 
Clark v. Prudential Ins. Co. of Am., 940 F. Supp. 2d 
186, 189 (D.N.J. 2013) (quotation marks omitted). 
They may only be granted if the moving party shows 
“(1) an intervening change in the controlling law; (2) 
the availability of new evidence that was not available 
when the court [reached its original decision]; or (3) 
the need to correct a clear error of law or fact or to 
prevent manifest injustice.” Blystone v. Horn, 664 
F.3d 397, 415 (3d Cir. 2011) (quotation marks and
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italics omitted). They are “not a vehicle for a litigant 
to raise new arguments.” CPS MedManagement LLC 
v. Bergen Reg’l Med. Ctr., L.P., 940 F. Supp. 2d 141, 
168 (D.N.J. 2013); and 

WHEREAS forPlaintiffs
Reconsideration must be denied because it fails to

Motion

identify any intervening change in the relevant law, 
new evidence that was unavailable at the time this
Court entered its order, or an error of fact or law that, 
if left uncorrected, would result in manifest injustice; 
therefore,

Plaintiffs Motion for Reconsideration will be
DENIED4. An appropriate order follows.

/s/ Susan D. Wigenton 
SUSAN D. WIGENTON, U.S.D, J.

Orig: Clerk 
cc: James B. Clark, U.S.M.J.

Parties

4 On May 9, 2023, Plaintiff filed a motion to amend his Notice of 
Appeal to the Third Circuit. (D.E. 15, 16.) Pursuant to Rule 4(a) 
of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, Plaintiff is 
permitted to file an amended notice of appeal within 30 days 
after entry of the judgment on the present Motion for 
Reconsideration. Fed. R. App. P. 4(a).
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Appendix-G2- United States Dist Court’s Order
FOR DENYING MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION - MAY 
112023
NOT FOR PUBLICATION

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

Palani Karupaiyan et al Civil Action no: 23-844
SDW-JBC
Order

v.
Shalimar Group of 
Restaurants et al May 11 2023
WIGENTON, District Judge.

THIS MATTER having come before this Court 
upon pro se Plaintiff Palani Karupaiyan’s (“Plaintiff’) 
Motion for Reconsideration (D.E. 8) of this Court’s 
March 6, 2023 Whereas Opinion and Order sua sponte 
dismissing Plaintiffs Complaint with prejudice (D.E. 
5, 6); and this Court having considered the Plaintiffs 
submission, for the reasons stated in this Court’s 
Whereas Opinion dated May 11, 2023,

IT IS on this 11th day of May 2023, 
ORDERED that Plaintiffs Motion for
Reconsideration is DENIED. 
SO ORDERED.

/s/ Susan D. Wigenton
SUSAN D. WIGENTON, U.S.D. J.

Orig: Clerk
cc: James B. Clark, U.S.M.J. 
Parties
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Appendix-H : USCA3’ Osei order Date: May 5,
2023
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE 

THIRD CIRCUIT 
No. 23-1788

Karupaiyan v. Shalimar Group of Restaurants 
(D.N.J. No. 2:23-cv-00844)

ORDER
Palani Karupaiyan has filed a notice of appeal 

on behalf of himself and his minor children, R.P. and 
P.P. The notice of appeal will be docketed as to these 
individuals pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate 
Procedure 3(c)(2). It is noted that a person who is not 
a licensed attorney may only represent himself in this 
Court. See 28 U.S.C. § 1654; see also Osei-Afriye v. 
The Medical College of Pennsylvania, 937 F.2d 876 
(3d Cir. 1991) (non-lawyer appearing pro se may not 
act as attorney for minor child or incompetent). A non­
attorney parent must be represented by counsel to the 
extent the parent brings an action to pursue claims on 
behalf of his or her child. Palani Karupaiyan does not 
appear to be a licensed attorney. Accordingly, this 
action will proceed only as to the parent unless an 
appearance by counsel is entered within twenty-one 
(21) days of the date of this order.

In addition, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil 
Procedure 5.2 (made applicable by Federal Rule of 
Appellate Procedure 25(a)(5)) and Third Circuit Local 
Appellate Rule 113.12, personal identifier 
information must be redacted from filings. These 
identifiers include Social Security numbers, names of 
minor children, financial account numbers, dates of 
birth, and home addresses in criminal cases. 
Litigants are responsible for redacting 
documents. This Court’s Local Appellate Rules are 
available at www.ca3.uscourts.gov. Accordingly, this

http://www.ca3.uscourts.gov
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action has been docketed under the initials of the 
minor children Appellants, rather than their full 
names.
The parties should comply with these privacy rules. 
The Clerk will not review each filing for compliance. 
This order has no impact on any filings in the District 
Court, and the parties should address any issues 
regarding those filings with that Court.

For the Court, 
s/ Patricia S. Dodszuweit 
Clerk
Dated: May 5, 2023 
Sb/cc: Palani Karupaiyan
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AppendkJ:USCA3’s Stay order on May 9 2023 
AND FURTHER IT WAS VACATED ON MAY 10 2023

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR 
THE THIRD CIRCUIT

No. 23-1788
Palani Karupaiyan, et al v. Lee Solomon, et al 

(District Court No. 2-23-cv-00844)
ORDER

It appearing that a timely post-decision motion 
of a type specified by Fed. R. App. P. 4(a)(4), is 
pending in the District Court, it is hereby ORDERED 
that the above-entitled appeal(s) is(are) stayed 
pending disposition of the motion. The parties are 
directed to file written reports addressing the status 
of the pending motion on 06/08/2023 and every thirty 
(30) days thereafter until the last motion is decided. 
The stay will automatically expire upon entry of the 
order disposing of the last post-decision motion.
This stay does not apply to the obligation to pay 
filing and docketing fees or the filing of the case 
opening forms. These obligations must be fulfilled 
within the time specified by the Federal Rules of 
Appellate Procedure and Third Circuit Local 
Appellate Rules.
It should be noted that, pursuant to Fed. R. App. P. 
4(a)(4)(B)(ii), any party who wishes to challenge the 
order disposing of the post-decision motion must file 
a notice of appeal, or an amended notice of appeal. 
The notice of appeal or amended notice of appeal must 
be filed within the time prescribed by Fed. R. App. P. 
4(a), measured from the date of entry of order 
disposing of the last remaining post-decision motion. 
For the Court, 
s/ Patricia S. Dodszuweit
Clerk,Dated: May 9, 2023 .Sb/cc: Palani Karupaiyan
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Appendex-J : All Writs Act, 28 U.S.C. § 1651(a)
In Pa. Bureau of Correction v. US Marshals Service.
474 US 34 - Sup Ct 1985 @43

The All Writs Act is a residual source of authority 
to issue writs that are not otherwise covered by 
statute.

Appendix-k: Petitioner’s Parenting rights

Petitioners’ Parenting Rights were in 14th 
Amendment of Constitution, Troxel v. Granville. 530 
U.S. 57 (2000) and Washington v. Glucksberg. 521 U. 
S. 702, 720.

Appendix-M: NJ Judicial Authorities illegal
WRONGDOINGS AGAINST PETITIONERS By OUTSIDE 
SCOPE OF THEIR JUDICIAL DUTY.

1) Entered FRO by violating unfair justice because 
Petitioner is Black Indian, owe Porsche car, Makes 
$200k/year, owe home in India for $400k which are 
billing criteria . App2.1
2) Fraud-on-Court, Judicial Fraud Consolidation 
filed and prevented Petitioner from appeal. 
App2.9,10, Continues billing child support money.
3) Deny the Children Custody, violated 14th 
amendment when Petitioner have best interest of 
children evaluation.
4) All these wrongs to bill the child support money 
and family properties from India, and alimony.
5) Dishonored Indian family court order. 
App2.26,28 They did contempt of Court. Continue 
violating the Petitioner’s cohabitating, sexual rights 
as well.
6) Intentionally denied the appeal and Petitioner 
for Certification with NJ Supreme court with the 
Fraud consolidation order.
7) Because Petitioner refused to bring Indian 
family property money $400k for the benefit of NJ



22

Judicial Authorities, multiple times arrested and 
jailed the Petitioner.

These all above wrong doing, NJ Judicial 
authorities did against the Petitioners) together, 
integrated.
9) Many more wrongs in the complaint over 7 
years.

Appendix-N : Petitioner entitled pray
DECLARATIVE/INJUNCTIVE RELIEFS IN THE LOWER 
COURT BY FOLLOWING.

8)

In Bolin v. Story, 225 F. 3d 1234 - USCA, 11th 
Cir 2000 @ 1243

“In order to receive declaratory or injunctive 
relief, plaintiffs must establish that there was a 
violation, that there is a serious risk of 
continuing irreparable injury if the relief is 
not granted, and the absence of an adequate 
remedy at law”. See Newman v. Alabama. 683 
F.2d 1312 (11th Cir. 1982).

In Azubuko v. Roval, 443 F. 3d 302 - USCA, 
3rd Cir 2006 @ 304
Injunctive relief shall be granted when a 
declaratory decree was violated or declaratory 
relief was unavailable42 U.S.C. § 1983; Bolin v. 
Story. 225 F.3d 1234, 1242 (11th Cir.2000)
(explaining that the amendment applies to both state 
and federal Judges); see also Mullis v. United States 
Bankr. Court for the Dist. of Nev., 828 F.2d 1385 (9th 
Cir. 1987): Antoine v. Byers &Anderson. Inc.. 508 U.S. 
429, 433 n. 5, 113 S.Ct. 2167, 124 L.Ed.2d 391 (1993) 
(noting that the rules regarding judicial immunity do 
not distinguish between lawsuits brought against 
state officials and those brought against federal 
officials).

In Bontkowski v. Smith, 305 F. 3d 757 - USCA, 
7th Cir. 2002@762 “can be interpreted as a request for 
the imposition of such a trust, a form of equitable relief
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and thus a cousin to an injunction. Rule 54(c), which 
provides that a prevailing party may obtain any relief 
to which he's entitled even if he "has not demanded 
such relief in [his] pleadings." See Holt Civic Club v. 
City of Tuscaloosa, 439 U.S. 60, 65-66, 99 S.Ct. 383, 
58 L.Ed.2d 292 (1978);
In Boyer v. CLEARFIELD COUNTY INDU. DEVEL.
AUTHORITY. Dist. Court, WD Penn 2021 
“Thus a prayer for an accounting, like a request for 
injunctive relief, is not a cause of action or a claim 
upon which relief can be granted. Rather, it is a 
request for another form of equitable relief, i.e., a 
"demand for judgment for the relief the pleader seeks" 
under Rule 8(a)(3) of the Federal Rules of Civil 
Procedure. D****As such, it too is not the proper 
subject of a Rule 12(b)(6) motion. D***Global Arena, 
LLC, 2016 WL 7156396, at *2; see also Bontkowskiv. 
Smith. 305 F.3d 757, 762 (7th Cir. 2002). 
Appendix-U : S.Ct. RULE 11 &28 USC§ 2101(E).
a) S.Ct Rule 11: Certiorari to a United States Court 
of Appeals Before Judgment A petition for a writ of 
certiorari to review a case pending in a United States 
Court of appeals, before judgment is entered in that 
Court, will be granted only upon a showing that the 
case is of such imperative public importance as to 
justify deviation from normal appellate practice and 
to require immediate determination in this Court. See 
28 U. S. C. § 2101(e).
b) 28 U. S. C. § 2101(E).
An application to the Supreme Court for a writ of 
certiorari to review a case before judgment has been 
rendered in the COURT OF APPEALS may be made 
at any time before judgment
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Appendix-O : Why Lower was not able to grant 
the Appellant’s Writs/Injunction(s) reliefs

a) This petition with this court is under S.Ct. 
RULE 11 & 28 USC § 2101(e). So petitioner(s) was 
not able to pray the reliefs in lower courts.
b) This case was docketed as Appeal in USACA. 
As per the Moses footnote[6], USCA3 could not able 
to grant the injunctive reliefs along with appeal. In 
Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital u. Mercury
Constr. Cora.. 460 US 1 - Supreme Court 1983 
@foptnote [6].

More fundamentally, a court of appeals has no 
occasion to engage in extraordinary review by 
mandamus "in aid of [its] jurisdictionfn]," 28 
U. S. C. § 1651, when it can exercise the same 
review by a contemporaneous ordinary appeal. 
See, e. g., Hines v. D'Artois. 531 F. 2d 726, 732, 
and n. 10 (CAS 1976).

Appendix-S :Pro se pleading standards

Erickson v. Pardus. 551 US 89 - Supreme Court
2007 @2200
A document filed pro se is "to be liberally 
construed."Estelle. 429 U.S.. at 106. 97 S.Ct. 285, 
and "a pro se complaint, however inartfullv pleaded, 
must be held to less stringent standards than formal 
pleadings drafted by lawyers.
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Appendix-Q :USSC’s Writ against Federal 
Lower Court

Bankers Life & Casualty Co. v. Holland. 346 US 
379 - Supreme Court 1953®383

As was pointed out in Roche v. Evaporated Milk 
Assn., 319 U. S. 21, 26 (1943), the "traditional use 
of the writ in aid of appellate jurisdiction both 
at common law and in the federal courts has 
been to confine an inferior court to a lawful 
exercise of its prescribed jurisdiction or to 
compel it to exercise its authority when it is its 
duty to do so."

1. Against Any Judicial authority (Incl. NJ
AUTHORITY, SUPREME COURT OF INDIA)
Holland®383 there is clear abuse of discretion or 
"usurpation of judicial power" of the sort held 
to justify the writ in De Beers Consolidated 
Minesv. United States. 325 U. S. 212, 217 (1945). 

Appendix-R : USSC’s Rule 20.1 and Rule 20.3.
In re US, 139 S. Ct. 452 - Supreme Court 2018 @ 453 

S.Ct. Rule 20.1 (Petitioners seeking extraordinary writ 
must show "that adequate relief cannot be obtained in 
any other form or from any other court" (emphasis 
added));
S.Ct. Rule 20.3 (mandamuspetition must "set out with 
particularity why the relief sought is not available 
in any other court”); see also Ex parte Peru. 318 U.S. 
578, 585, 63 S.Ct. 793, 87 L.Ed. 1014 (1943) 
(mandamus petition "ordinarily must be made to the 
intermediate appellate court").

At USCA3, this case is pending and this 
petition is S.Ct’s Rule 11 Petition. USCA-3rd Cir -22- 
2949 Palani Karupaiyan v Township of Woodbridge et 
al is parallel docket with this court. Also the above 
Substitute the Test-1 of 3 tests requirement of grating 
most of the writs in US Supreme Court.
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Appendix-T :Three test Conditions for grant 
the Writ (of Mandamus, prohibition or any
ALTERNATIVE)

Test-1: No other adequate means [exist] to attain the 
relief [the party] desires
Or it (injunction) is necessary or appropriate in aid of 
our jurisdiction (28 USC§ 1651(a))
Or “the party seeking issuance of the writ must have 
no other adequate means to attain the relief [it] 
desires";
Test-2: the party's 'right to [relief] issuance of the 
writ is clear and indisputable
Or Bankers Life & Casualty Co. v. Holland. 346 US 
379 - Sup.Ct 1953
clear abuse of discretion or "usurpation of judicial 
power" of the sort held to justify the writ in De Beers 
Consolidated Minesu. United States. 325 U. S. 212, 
217(1945).
Or Hobby Lobby Stores. Inc, v. Sebelius. 568 US 1401 
-Sup.Ct 2012
whatever the ultimate merits of the applicants' claims, 
their entitlement to relief is not "indisputably clear

the Petitioner must demonstrate that the 
"right to issuance of the writ is clear and 
indisputable." Cheney. 542 U.S. at 380-81. 124 S.Ct. 
2576
Or Cheney v. United States Dist. Court for DC. 542 US 
367-Sup.Ct 2004
Defendant owes him a clear nondiscretionary duty

Or

Test-3: a question of first impression is raised.
Or
"the issuing court, must be satisfied that the writ is 
appropriate under the circumstances
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Appendix-V :Before Dist Court Proceeding 
(Parallel family cases in New Jersey and 
India)

Defendant Ranjeeth called Mr. Karupaiyan 
(“Palani”, Petitioner) before filing fake domestic 
violence (dv) case and said that himself along with 
Defendant Naga doing black money/corrupt money 
transaction in Ramya(my wife)’s bank account and 
they were plaining to these black money in Ramya’s 
Bank account in billions of dollars so Petitioner 
should allow them to do. Same time, Ramya acted 
irresponsible, took the kids to daytime women club 
parties where 2 year old RP was chocked, visited 
emergency to save life. I told Ramya (Petitioner’s 
wife, Respondent), do not involve these illegal things, 
go to work, we need to send the kids to college, Kids 
marriage expense were unlimited.

Naga, Ranjeeth, Jayapalan (Relatives) came 
with plan to abduct the kids to India where they have 
friends/relatives works in judicial Dept so get child 
custody to hold the kids in India, use the child 
support/family support money as source of income to 
do the corruption against Govt of India.

Karupaiyan
passport.(App2.41) Naga, Ranjeeth, Jayapalan came 
with Plan-B that NJ judicial were total corrupt so 
easy to file fake domestic violence case against 
Petitioner to get child custody, further abduct to India 
for above reason(s).

Petitioner leased apartment in Dallas, TX for 
family, moved out before Defendant Atlantic’s 
apartment at Edison, NJ lease expired. When 
Jayabalan to occupy the lease expired apartment, 
waited for the kids passports to arrive for kids 
abduction, Atlantic got under table money from 
Jayapalan to occupy the appartment. Atlantic told me 
that my responsibility to clean the lease expired

the kidscancelMr
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apartment. Multiple time I refused to clean because 
lease expired and I moved out. Atlantic listed me in 
the rental history, forced me to clean the apartment.

Because of Petitioner clean the apartment, 
Naga, Jayapalan, Ranjeeth filed fake dv case against 
me. Judge Silva entered Final Restating order (FRO) 
against me because Im black male, make $140k/year, 
owe Porsche car, owe $400k home in India when No 
support evidence/testimony against me. By FRO I was 
ordered to pay $1900/month (approx.) child support 
money (App2.1)

In weeks Judicial Fraud consolidation ordered 
is filed prevent me appeal the FRQ.(App2.9t10) The 
purpose of fraud consolidation order is to continue bill 
the childsupport money, grand the divorce so bill the 
$400k India family home money. These moneys were 
billed and shared with NJ judicial authorities up to 
NJ Supreme Court Justices.

I refused to bring the $400k India home money 
because Im married from India, so NJ does not have 
jurisdiction to hear family matter because my joint 
family from India and Im married from India. Indian 
Supreme Court also ruled same manner.

When NJ judicial fraudulently dragged case for 
billing benefit, I filed the parallel case in Indian 
family Court for family reconciliation. App2.22. Also 
paid approx. $10k to Ramya to go appear in Indian 
family Court. Ramya went to India and injured the 
kids and did not appear in India family Court because 
she did not interest in divorces.

Oct 11 2016 Nj family Court entered ex-parte
FROex-parte amended(App2.17),divorce

(App2.11).
New Jersey have high densely engineers, 

scientists, doctors (high income professional) living 
than any part of the earth. NJ judicial authorities 
profiled that these high income professional’s family
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have kids and they save money for kid’s education. To 
rob the kids’ education saving, NJ judicial authorities 
run the corrupt family/trial Courts, share the money 
upto NJ Supreme Court justices. The same method of 
operation they applied against this Petitioners.

In the Parallel case, this Petitioner got final, 
latest order from India. App2.28 Petitioner appealed 
to NJ appellate Court which denied my appeal for 
corrupt and fraud purpose as above said judicial 
fraud. Further I filed petition to NJ Supreme Court 
which denied my petition with judicial defect by its 
own mistake.

Appendex-W : Letter motion to accept the
AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL AND/OR ADDITIONAL 
TIME TO FILE AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL OR 
ALTERNATIVE. OR REOPEN THE DOCKET AND ORDER 
THE CLERK TO FILE AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL

Palani Karupaiyan et al In the United States 
Dist Court for New 
Jersey-Newark —div 
Docket 23-cv-844

V
Shalimar group of 
restaurants et al

Letter motion to accept the amended Notice of
appeal and/or additional time to file amended
notice of appeal or alternative. Or reopen the
docket and order the clerk to file amended
notice of appeal.

This Court entered the Mar 20 2023 dated 
Notice of appeal of Palani Karupaiyan, RR, RP on Apr 
26 2023. Within 14 days of plaintiffs filed AMENDED 
NOTICE of appeal.

On Apr 26 2023 entry of notice of appeal is 
timely to hold the Order ecf-10 ruled showcause and 
reconsideration as moot.

1)

2)
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3) Now Santhosh wanted to be part of appeal, the 
plaintiff Palani Karupaiyan, RR, RP and Santhosh 
wanted to amend the Notice of appeal.
4) Santhosh is in India and totally unaware the 
order entered in the District court which excusable 
neglect or good cause
5) When the plaintiff(s) file original notice of 
appeal filed, plaintiffs were unknown when the dist 
court provide records to US Court of appeal or Never 
going to give records to US Court of appeal. So 
plaintiff filed certiorari directly to the US Supreme 
Court which returned back. Now May 5 2023 the 
records were provide to US Court of appeals.
6) United State is 3rd party to this case. When the 
US is party plaintiff entitled file notice of appeal 
within 60 days
7) ECF- 12 Notice (Other) bring the purpose of 
Notice of appeal of Order ECf-10.
8) When the records is ready for appeal, Now the 
appeal is pending so no party should be prejudiced.
9) Any and all reasons stated above, plaintiffs 
pray this court to reopen the docket and entered the 
plaintiff amended notice of appeal.
10) For any and all reason stated above, plaintiff 
pray this court for to accept the AMENDED NOTICE 
OF APPEAL OR ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME TO 
FILE AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL OR 
ALTERNATIVE. Or reopen the docket and ordered 
the clerk of this court to enter the plaintiff amended 
Notice of anneal.

Respectfully submitted 
/s/K.Pazhani 
Palani Karupaiyan 
Copy:Santhosh thru 
santhoshkay3@gmail.com

May 09 2023

mailto:santhoshkay3@gmail.com
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Appendix-X : US Dist Court Docket Entries (as 
of May 11 2023)
2:23-cv-00844-SDW-JBC KARUPAIYAN et al v. SHALIMAR GROUP
OF RESTAURANTS etal
Susan D. Wigenton, presiding
James B. Clark, referral
Date filed: 02/08/2023
Date terminated: 03/06/2023
Date of last filing: 05/10/2023
Doc. DescriptionDatesNo.

0 Complaint Received02/08/2023
02/15/2023

Filed:
Entered:

1

0 Notice of Guidelines for 
Pro Se Filers

Filed & Entered: 02/15/20232

0 Motion to Consolidate 
Cases

Filed & Entered: 02/15/2023 
Terminated: 03/06/2023

3

0 Motion to Stay02/21/2023
02/22/2023
03/06/2023

Filed:
Entered:
Terminated:

4

0 Complaint03/06/2023
05/09/2023

Filed:
Entered:

0 Opinion

0 Order Granting/Denying 
In Forma Pauperis

Filed & Entered: 03/06/20235
Filed & Entered: 03/06/20236

0 Motion for Order to 
Show Cause

03/20/2023
03/21/2023
03/23/2023

Filed:
Entered:
Terminated:

7

0 Motion for 
Reconsideration

03/20/2023
03/21/2023
05/11/2023

Filed:
Entered:
Terminated:

8

£1 Motion for Leave to 
Appeal in forma pauperis

03/20/2023
03/21/2023
03/23/2023

Filed:
Entered:
Terminated:

9

0 Notice of Appeal (USCA)03/20/2023Filed:13
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04/26/2023Entered:
& Set/Reset Motion and 
R&R Deadlines/Hearings

Filed & Entered: 03/21/2023

0 Order on Motion for 
Order to Show Cause

Filed & Entered: 03/23/202310

0 Notice of Change of 
Address

04/02/2023
04/03/2023

Filed:
Entered:

11

® Notice (NEF) to Court of 
Appeals (Philadelphia)

Filed & Entered: 04/25/2023

Filed & Entered: 04/25/2023 0 Notice (Other)12
Filed & Entered: 05/05/2023 0 USCA Case Number14

0* Motion for Extension of 
Time to Amend

05/09/2023
05/10/2023

Filed:
Entered:

15

0 Notice of Appeal (USCA)05/09/2023
05/10/2023

Filed:
Entered:

16

0 Notice (Other)05/09/2023
05/10/2023

Filed:
Entered:

17

0 Set/Reset Motion and 
R&R Deadlines/Hearings

Filed & Entered: 05/10/2023

*5^ Notice (NEF) to Court of 
Appeals (Philadelphia)

Filed & Entered: 05/10/2023

OpinionFiled & Entered: 05/11/202318
& Order on Motion19 Filed & 

Entered: 05/11/2023 for
Reconsideration
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Appendix-Y: United States Court of Appeals 
3rd Cir. Docket Entries.

Court of Appeals Docket Docketed: 05/05/2023 
#: 23-1788

Nature of Suit: 3440 Other 
Civil Rights

Palani Karupaiyan, et al v. 
Lee Solomon, et al

Appeal From: United 
States District Court for the 
District of New Jersey 
Fee Status: IFP

Case Type Information:

1) civil
2) private
3) civil rights

Originating Court Information: 
District: 0312-2 : 2-23-cv-00844
Trial Judge: Susan D Wigenton, U.S. District

Judge
Date Filed: 02/08/2023

Date
Order/Judgment
EOD:

Date
Order/Judgment:

03/06/2023

Date NO A
Filed:

03/06/2023 03/20/2023

05/05/2023 2 RECORD available on District
Court CM/ECF. (SB) [Entered: 
05/05/2023 12:47 PM]
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05/05/2023 3

OSEI ORDER SENT Palani Karupaiyari has filed 
a notice of appeal on behalf of himself and his 
minor children, R.P. and P.P. The notice of appeal 
will be docketed as to these individuals pursuant 
to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(c)(2). It is 
noted that a person who is not a licensed attorney 
may only represent himself in this Court. See 28 
U.S.C. § 1654; see also Osei-Afriye v. The Medical 
College of Pennsylvania, 937 F.2d 876 (3d Cir. 
1991) (non-lawyer appearing pro se may not act as 
attorney for minor child or incompetent). A non­
attorney parent must be represented by counsel to 
the extent the parent brings an action to pursue 
claims on behalf of his or her child. Palani 
Karupaiyan does not appear to be a licensed 
attorney. Accordingly, this action will proceed only 
as to the parent unless an appearance by counsel 
is entered within twenty-one (21) days of the date 
of this order. In addition, pursuant to Federal Rule 
of Civil Procedure 5.2 (made applicable by Federal 
Rule of Appellate Procedure 25(a)(5)) and Third 
Circuit Local Appellate Rule 113.12, personal 
identifier information must be redacted from 
filings. These identifiers include Social Security 
numbers, names of minor children, financial 
account numbers, dates of birth, and home 
addresses in criminal cases. Litigants are 
responsible for redacting documents. This Court’s 
Local Appellate Rules are available at 
www.ca3.uscourts.gov. Accordingly, this action has

http://www.ca3.uscourts.gov
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been docketed under the initials of the minor [
children Appellants, rather than their full names. 
The parties should comply with these privacy 
rules. The Clerk will not review each filing for 
compliance. This order has no impact on any j
filings in the District Court, and the parties should | 
address any issues regarding those filings with 
that Court. (SB) [Entered: 05/05/2023 12:51 PM]

05/07/2023 4

ECF FILER: Response filed by Appellant Palani 
Karupaiyan to clerk order. Response by Appellant 
Palani Karupaiyan to February 1, 2023 Osei 
Order; Motion to appoint attorney for Appellants; 
Motion to Appoint father as Next Friend and 
appoint father Palani Karupaiyan as guardian ad 
litem to the Minors PP and RP; Proceed the 
Appellant without attorney representation as per 
Winkelman 550 US 516; Permit the Appellant 
Palani Karupaiyan, Head of Hindu undivided 
family (Karta) to proceed the appeal for himself 
and behalf of the Minors PP, and RP; and Vacate 
the order dated 5/5/23, Certificate of Service dated 
05/07/2023. [23-1788] (PK) [Entered: 05/07/2023 
08:07 PM]

05/09/2023 _5_ CLERK ORDER - RULE 4(a)(4) 
staying case pending disposition 
of post decision motion(s). 
[VACATED per 5/10/23 Text
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Order] (SB) [Entered: 
05/09/2023 08:52 AM]

05/09/2023 6

ECF FILER: LETTER from Party Palani 
Karupaiyan letter motion for waive filing fee since 
dist court granted the fee waiver for 
appeal/petition.This court information letter did 
not order that Karupaiyan should pay the filing 
fee.. Certificate of Service dated 05/09/2023. 
Service made by ECF. [23-1788] (PK) [Entered: 
05/09/2023 10:11AM]

05/09/2023 7

ECF FILER: LETTER from Party Palani 
Karupaiyan copy of Post judgement motion filed 
with dist court. Certificate of Service dated 
05/09/2023. Service made by ECF. [23-1788] (PK) 
[Entered: 05/09/2023 10:20 AM]

05/09/2023 8

ECF FILER: LETTER from Party Palani 
Karupaiyan appellant(s) filed AMENDED 
NOTICE OF APPEAL.. Copy to USCA3.
Certificate of Service dated 05/09/2023. Service 
made by ECF. [23-1788] (PK) [Entered: 05/09/2023 
02:19 PM]

05/09/2023 9
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ECF FILER: LETTER from Party Palani 
Karupaiyan Dist Court motion to amended notice 
of appeal or additional time to file amended notice 
of appeal or reopen the docket and order clerk to 
file amended notice of appeal. Certificate of 
Service dated 05/09/2023. Service made by ECF. 
[23-1788] (PK) [Entered: 05/09/2023 03:55 PM]

05/09/2023 10

ECF FILER: STATUS REPORT received from 
Appellant Palani Karupaiyan. Certificate of 
Service dated 05/09/2023. Service made by ECF. 
[23-1788] (PK) [Entered: 05/09/2023 04:04 PM]

05/10/2023 11 TEXT ONLY ORDER (Clerk)
vacating the clerk order of May 
5, 2023 as it was issued in error. 
(SB) [Entered: 05/10/2023 04:20
PM]



23-

In The
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED

STATES

PALANI KARUPAIYAN; P. P.; R. P.

Petitioners
v.

LEE SOLOMON, et al - Respondents

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari 

to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Third Circuit before judgment is

entered in that Court (23-1788)
Appendix -Vol-II (“App2”) for PETITION 

FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
■*

Palani Karupaiyan.
Pro se, Petitioner, 

1326 W William St* 

Philadelphia, PA 19132 
212-470-2048(M)



1

Table of Appendices

, Contents
Appendix-A2: New Jersey Family Court - 

Final Restraining order (FRO) Sep 2015.....
Appendix-B2: Letter/Fax to NJ Appellate 

Court about fraud consolidation order...........
Appendix-C2: New Jersey Judicial Fraud 

Consolidation order........................................
Appendix-D2: New Jersey Family Court Ex- 

parte 2nd Amended FRO.................................
Appendix-E2: New Jersey Family Court — Ex- 

parte Judgment of Divorce
Appendix-F2: Indian Family Court Petition — 

English
Appendix-G2- India Family court final order - 

Tamil.................................................................
Appendix-H2: India Family COURT FINAL 

order —English Translated.............................
Appendix-12: False Arrest 2017....................
Appendix-j2: False jailing..............................
Appendix-k2:- False Jailing $10k paid.......
Appendix-M2: Jan 2020, false jailing...........
Appendix-N2: Minor Children’s Passport 

cancelation.......................................................

1

9

10

11

17

22

26

28
30
31
32
33

41

i



11

Appendix-02: Best interest of the children 

evaluation......................................................
Appendix-p2: Compensation from New Jersey 

Judges
Appendix-Q2: Compensation from Landlord 59
Appendix-R2: Compensation from Naga..... 63
Appendix-P2: Compensation from Jayabalan, 

Ranjeeth, Arul, and Ramya
Appendix-Q2: Compensation from Local govt

43

45

67

68
1. Edison Twp..............................

Appendix-R2: Attempted Murder the 

petitioner Karupaiyan........................
Appendix-S2: Petitioner Emergency Hospital 

Visit

72

73

74

n



1

Appendix-A2: New Jersey Family Court - 

Final Restraining order (FRO) Sep 2015

State of New Jersey
Prevention of Domestic Violence Act

MIDDLESEX County, Superior Court Chancery Division, Family Part 
(/] Final Restraining Order (FRO) Q Amended Rod Restraining Order

OTHER
‘mawt’sSs*tts?

M
OocfcrtNufrtw
FVT2-000366-T6

Weight
136

OnfmOarts Soda: Startof Nwnte»
XXX-XX-4947

HeiglXto the Matter of Plaint'S 
PALAWRAMVA 5 OS

SLACK
HaifCoJw
SLACK

Defendant
KARUPAIYAN PAIANI

•NOI wodtl?wneMi«*aiftxwelAfnfrer

OWtf't U«WC DateState
NJUNK UNKNJ

The Court having considered plaintiffs Complaint dated 08/1Q/2Q1S seeking an ORDER under the Prevention of Domestic
Violence Act having established Jurisdiction over tbs subject matter and the parties pursuant to NJSA 2025-17 et seq„ and Having found 
that defendant las committed an act of domestic violence, and all other statutory requirements having been satisfied: 

itlsonthls 22 day of September 2Q1S , ORDERED thel-

Sought Crantad
SEP 12 2im

MatdaLSM
DEFENDANT:

0 You are prohibited against future acts of domestic violence. 
0 You are barred from the foilowtftg locations.*

0 R«rfdt«Ke{s)ofWalntiff 
PI Other

'• 13 
2. 0

0 Ptsari.) of amployment of

You arc prohibited bom having am oral, written, personal electronic, or other form of contact or communication with: 
0 Plaintiff
0 Othetis) (Ust names 6 relationship to Plaintiff):

3.

0□
You are prohibited from making or causing anyone else to mate harassing communications to: 

0 Plaintiff
0 Otherfs) (Seme as above or list names & relationship to Plaintiff}:

A,

0□
You are prohibited from stalking, following, or threatening to harm, to stalk or to follow 

0 Plaintiff
Q Other(s) (Same as above or list names & relationship to Plaintiff):

5.
0

■ O?■

You must pay emergent monetefy relief (describe amount and method):
□ Plaintiff: S ________________________

Q Dependents: $________

Q Other appropriate relief
Defendant {Including substance abuse, mental health or other evaluations and subsequent treatment):

6. □ Effective:__
Effective:o

7- 0

8, 0 ■ Q Psychiatric evaluation:

9. 0 0 intake monitoring of conditions and restraints (specify):

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: A violation of any of the provisions listed In thfs order may constitute either civil or criminal contempt pursuant to 
NJ15A 2025-30 and may result In your arrest prosecution, and possible Incarceration, as wdl as an Imposition of a fine or Jail sentence.
Only a court can modify any of the terms or conditions of this court order, 

ferflMfc 1 U3tK4.CS: !U1 1 <BVf SC»

1
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Vioteocg*<t
FV-t20Q03«®-t6□ ACTii«fcdFtedReygaifailtqiPyd<r[3 Final Rartnrirclnfl Oftkf (FflO)

Partl’MMcenCntwdGtantadStt

PtFSNDANTt

“0 0 ==S3SSS
Othasr Weapontst fdescrlbet ANY AND CLlWEiAPOfiS, 10, CARDS AND AldftlUfdTION

PLAENTiff: ^
gj You are granted exctiistwi possession of (reskterra » alternate housing, list address only If spoc*ca% Unowisto 

defendant):
11.0

iinsoHNJoe**
0 Watetiff<5 granted temporary castcdy of (spatay nameOft

[

1Z0
I

13. Q Q other appropriate retlrf 
HaWidesaSbe)

dakfeeoHrtecrlbe)

LAYf ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
You are to accompany to SCi

o □ Pfalntift

□ Q Defendant

WARRANT TO SEARCH FOR AND TO SEI7E WEAPONSFOR SAFEKEEPING

n To any lew enforcnwmt «<Ac«r having Jurisdiction ■ th»OrdersMI«»veasa»wr«>ttssesrf»if«ar»d»te®i).»ss««d 
^ pemdtto carry a firearm, application to purchase 3 firearm and firearms purchaser tdsntrfleetlari card Issued to the

defendant and the tofcrwlnp (irearmis) or weaponfcK

1 Yousn.herebY^i^ttedtosesrtthoprcrT^fortheabevedescdhedvreoponsanr^rpeiTiifetocMryafireerat
appiiradon to purchase a term and firearms purchaser 10 card and to serve a copy of th# Order upon the person at the 
ftfsmises or tocstSofl describe Rfc

2 Yoa^lwr^or^r^mt^e^^usetee^ofOwabcfvcde^lt^w^isOfivtog^s^W^^P^^

3* You 8f#toeX£su?e this Qrtfcr immediately or as soon thereafter as & practicable*
n □ often_________________ _______ _—---------- —

4. You are farther ordered, after the rSWfSitton oft» Order, to promptly provide *» Court with a wrRttrt taventoty of the 
pfopwty sfittcd par this Order.

Only a court cas modify any ^fttw^uuMtor cwidHitenQ»ofthl9<OM»*r»^g^

2
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Prevention of Domestic Violence A<t 
Q Amended final Restraining Order FV-12-000366-16(7] Final Restraining Order (FRO)

Part H - ReliefSoight Created
DEFENDANT:

1. Q Q You acknowledge parentage of:
2, 0 0 You must submit to genetic testing; ________

(3 No parenting time (visitation) untfi further order:3- £|
4. Q Q Parenting time (visitation) pursuant to (prior FV, FAS, or FO Order} $ 

suspended, a hearing H scheduled for. ______________ ___
5-0 □ Parenting time (visitation) is ordered as follows: (spadfry drop-off a nd pidc-up ti mes and locations, participation of

or supervision by designated third party):

is

6. Q Q Risk assessment ordered (specify by whom}:
Return Date:

O Q You must provide compensation as fellows: (Appropriate notices have been attached as part of this Order):
Q 0 Emergent support -Plaintiff: $_____ _
□ Q Emergent support - Dependents): *___

Q Interim support* fHainttfh 5^_______
□ interim support - Dependents): 5... .......

0 Q Ongoing Plaintiff support $
Paid vto income withholding through the

____ Effective:
Probation Div.

O D ^thsr: ________
0 0 Ongoing child support:

Paid via Income withholding through the:
 Effective: 09/32/xns

Probation DM MIDDLESEX
WEEKLYPAY THRU PROS?aso

a b oox* c~~*zzrzrrr
8. □ □ MwfaiasvsageforpJalntifl:
9. □ 0 Medical coverage for dependent^!:  _____ ______________ _—____
10, Q Q Compensatory damages to plaintiff: * , ,...... __..... .........
11. Q 0 Punitive damages (describe!: $ ........ ..................................
12-0 O You must pay compensation to (specify third party and/or VCCO, and describe);

13- 0 □ You must participate in a batterers* intervention program (specify):

0 mortgage payments (specify amounts) due datefs} and payment manner):D«.mt14.0 Q You must make

0 Defendant is granted temporary possession of the following personal property (describe):15.0

Q Defendant Is granted temporary custody of (specify name{$));16.0

($50.00 to 5$00.00 per NSSA 2025-29) to:
__ within 30___days. You will be charged a $2.00 transaction fee for each

(2 You must pay a evil penalty of $ 50_________
. PAY THROUGH PROBATION______________ _

payment or partial payment that you make.
0 Waived due to extreme financial hardship because:

Sought granted
PLAINTIFF;

17 m (2 Plaintiff Is granted temporary possession of the following personal property (describe): 
PtAiNTff? SHAH HAW POSITION OF WE MIN VAN

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: A violation of any of the provisions listed in this order may constitute either dvl! or criminal contempt pursuant to 
NSSA 2025-30 and may result in your arrest prosecution, and possible Incarceration, as well as an imposition of o fine or jail sentence.
Only a court can modify any of the terms or conditions of this court ordar.

*t nn»M, at van ewraw

3
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Pfgycnllonof Domestic Violence Act
FV*12*0005€6*16( | Amended Rnal Restraining Order(✓] final ftcstfafatng Order (FRO)

THEd£F£NDANT WAS PRESEN l AT THE TIME THE FRO/AF RO WAS ISSUED ON 09/22/2015

Addendum:

^Ofrff,l,t0b^'ornC.f/>cttrt>mm^t»tMy^vh,ll.CTuInmeff«CtumnfUrttmOr^rcf>h«5^torCa»aCh«^rTP'^^P»rt-

s/ MARCIA SUVA09/22/20 IS 03:48 PM
Hon

All taw Enforcement Officers Will Serve and Fully Enforce This Order.
The Plaintiff Shall Not Be Arrested for a Violation of This Restraining Order.

• This Final Restraining Order Was Issued After Defendant Was Provided with Notice and the
Opportunity to Be Heard and Should Be Given Full Faith and Credit Pursuant to the Violence Against 
Women Act of 1991, Sec. 40221, Codified at 18 U.S;CA. S226SIA) and S22«6.

. If Ordered, Sufficient Grounds Have Been Found By This Court for the Search and Seteure of Firearms 
and Other Weapons as Indicated In This Court Order,

. Defendant Shall Not Be Permitted to Possess any Weapon, ID Card or Purchase Permit While This 
Order Is In Effect, or for Two Years, Whichever Is Greater.

-

Notice to Plaintiff and Defendant

zzssssxsszzzss^^
thotertm of this Order and/or you resume living together,you must appear before this court for 8 reheating.

____________________ Notice to Defendant

AvvVMtanal.nroinwpmv.slomlhtedln^hOrdwo.aMwc.o comply
application or Identification cards may constitute criminal contempt pursuant to ^C^fbUnd may rfwwn^tute vtotat
other state and federal laws which can result In your arrest and/or criminal prosecution. This may result in a ja« sentence.

Return of Service

rg Plaintiff was given a copy of the Order by:
MARIN #62 F MIDDLESEX03:46 PM 09/22/2015 Stgtu'.vtc / tedgv humber J UeparTii« ,iT

PfirrtNOSTW' Ttme onoihJCe

jTj | hereby certify that I served tire within Order by detiveting a copytothe defendant personally:
MARIN #62 f — 03.^8PM 09/22/2015 - '''j^j^/jij^NurAtKT/bepaT&KS

MIDDLESEX
Time ond UnaPrint Mm*

□ I hereby certify that I served the within Order by use of tubstttuted service as follows:

llgn^»/B«ag»hi.-fflbcr/dnwtnKraTSfttKcTEfT ri1'prutWirm
□ Defendant could not be served (explain):

agnttuig / baOgc r*wa« / PqwwrtnrmonUDR*nuGme

r“'“MEN APV1SEPTOAT IMUSTSLffiMrrTQ^BNpCRPRlNrfflGANDOTHgRjDgNJIFlCATlONPROCEDURES, / Qj ,

X • \& IW^I 1. T1mc/n»<er /xso/ 7/2-z/f s:

«.sslblc to (hose vith disabilities. Please nolily >h» Court H you regotre esilsthnca. d>

ShefifL , Oth*

( Signature-^

WZ The Court house

Femfly Port, Mafctttff. DefrntfmOBtrfbufiott
^ fcvbrtiiJWKOriwniilMPffl

4
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New Jersey Judtdsry
Confidential Litigant Information Sheet (if. 5:4-2<g»
. «Maro «cswa<ycf coart record# - ^edl eai by PWatiflf or Dcfessdaat «r Aftorecy
CcBeetloo of the fallowing tafantutiio© is p«r*S*&t to NJJLA. £Ail?-56-60 toad B. 5^7-4.9 To

Confidentiality of this information must be maintained
tho entire turn. 1«w<a* BQ Wanli spam. If swacAhtog Am net to yea, met mWAf m fern fe eaaRdutUklKsd wfil w* be

stared yjth the otter tarty.
yw bm> an »*&m OonwetfeVfelesce Order with tbe other p#*? *
Ym OrKe /%

to tide esse?CSN04Docket Noj Do

hr*DefendantPlaintiff
%;8&K.i&*t,mtfdfek>y&i>

KAKUPA1YAN PALANI
Nome tlas  ̂&*t» toidtile ta&fcl):

PALAN1RAMYA

TAddmast Strata

3
SSI* v

E.1!pk3y*r Nww: (or ta'!wr Siffitm* Kara)
NONE• UNKNOWN g

E^rA*Pj|f^ yEmployer A*N»k Street

Stml*>*% *%•City;OSy:

Proa*a*MtafcyO«tt^ti«jal, R*a-e*fctewti Um*«Proftee&ftd, Oocepfttie&iti, UeorettfewO Ueantea:

tHit-

*
KXISratf'HHe" •sre..fiwHans’ -gtaear «

Acterany Naioe;Attorney Kuse;
L.NAGAKAMDA

AMcntey Address* StreetIn yAttorasyAifalrai: Sfcro*
2Q0MIODL£SEX-ESSEXntHJ302 *7*.,,
city: *”*&#•»«: "*■■'1 Zip; •StateZip;

$8830
City;City;

ISEUN ChOdren Momifttfon
< Utc fieri,. middle initial!—MiL Social Secority No.jScc.RaceDate ofBCrtb

va
AMS for Cbfldmt - a«\E*ble tlrroagh parent Ming «s*t fhi* fano < Q Fiai&tgf / Q|

_____Polity H&,'
___________ ___________________PoSey N-x;

 PoScyWo,:

%% Health Cgim*g«

He*l& Cans Prewid&rj

GwerpNo-
iSreopKa: 
Creep Koj

t certify that the foregoing statements made by me are brae to the best of my knowledge. I &m aware that if any of the
Kttoponishmsnt*foi«goii^st8f«*nent8raadeby me arewSUMly false, l am

Pate: SiffmHertAugust 8,2015

Printed fey AL L-STATE LEGAL* 
A Dfrtoen ofALL-STATB lalernri 
wtt^jakgftLcom 88(M22.®>10MOTdtoc^UaUf 5:4-2(b> - CN10496 

sn.zoa Hfl*

5
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ConlWcatisiyaesMlaftrHiaitojMl^S:^^) .
, To Assure Accent ef 

To be ailed oat 5*y pletoti&of
CtUtefitm ofths following ihformktim kt pursuant to 7-56.6$ and H. $:7~4* t

ir~~^
PnjmulgfftcdG^iU »be effective 09/01/2011,CN: lOm

6
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1 z Iimorr Dt.n v fim- y Part

Uniform: ar
'esex-COUNTY: hi

I^Maar OMs6*y^ObligeeCjObligor
DOCKET*WELFARE I U.t.F.S.A. # ..HEARING DATE

4 W-'/S cs#
. ____ g{DEF ClAttytorOEF

riCounty Probation Division... _
loSandant tjcounty Welfare Agency

-for PLm-
pProbSliSinClFamlly Division 
nModWcMtoa I Increase I Decrease

This matter having been opened to She court by: OHaWff

to an ORDER to: DPatemlty..
1. State with Continuing Exclusive Jutisdigton:

s-

CH'cDSNAOfc _ BIRTH BATErumvcM&ME v *

«C7
l_ Is hereby established and art ORDER of paternity is hereby entered.I 3- □ PATERNITY of ehMjwnj <* above)

above.

5. O

t= Amif-L®3*I ° Ms>- eHacHye

' '“Susidiuwott Arreare Payment Total Frequency ^
NOTE: Child support issubject t«>» biennial cost-of-Hving adjustment inactordancewtthg. l-6B

pavabto+•
xm

Child Support

□ Child Support Guidelines Order □Obviation reason:,
6A.fi, Wottoheet attached.
6.

County,
7.

amoenls and effective date noted above arid Mali8. □ ARREARS calculated at establishment hearing are based upon

Q&itl&Qft $........ ...... ' nr ' ........ . -J' ' ' -- ."----

J__J,

$ ........ ............... ...
TltnswmmWQimsVs^ORDERED on cunem and future inooma j***

Name of 'mm source: ^r

OBL1S0R shall, however, mate payments AT ANY TOE that the lull amount of support and arrears is rwtghhg:
.... ~~ ...............□spouse,

12. □
eknbursabte health care expenses^ the ctidjren) t^Wte^red $25o2 per child pe, year as Mows:by Obligor □ 

The partes shall pay unr
_______ % Obligor

antfo R 5--SA the cbligee skill he responsible for (ho first J250.0* per child per year.Pursu
If coverage is available, 
availably to the Probation Div&on by die:

□.Obligee
12A.Q insurance currently provided by a non-party: 
12B.H Hearth Inaitrmce benefits are to be paM 

Promulgated 08/29/11 to be effective 09/01 £011, CN 10284

□ ObJJgOf

* page 1 of 4

7
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il o GENETIC TESIlNGtoassisi (he court in iieteMiit^'^6nii!y'ofihechad(feii):(#------
■ agency or the' Melgn JUfeMoirh to county WnSSkfaftc* art* ctiftKMl beef to cost oT^ttae^-wi^^^^MWSfflocotton 

of said costs. If defendant fa later atgutflcated the feUiefof said rfsa{feyiK defendafit Sffal! reanbOJBS;afe£Syatoftgeney fahfte’ccsts oT sakj
tests, sod pay chM support retroactive to   I__ I__ .

13Aj~l Issues of roftrtotsemetrttesCTved._______
14. □ This matter fe hereby RBUSTED for a hsaAcg pn •—I-------- ........................... ...........

ORDER sfiel serve as the stromons for tha ii^srtbgs.. No further noticefor appearance shall be given. Faifate to appear may result si a 
_____ ttefautt orcter. bench erarrarit. or tilsmissal. Seasoh^for rofet. ............ ..................................................
15. n AN EMPLOYMENT SEARCHMUST BE CONDUCTED BY THE OBLIGOR. Wriffin records, ol at least S;----- emptoyrontcontecS per

week must be presented to Ihe Probation Otyfeioo. If employed, proof ol Income and the full name and address of employer must be 
prodded tmrmidtatelv to Ihe Probation Otvision.:—,------------------------------------------------------------------------- —

- 138.' [~1 Issue of tebrocBre order teemed.
. AoopyofWsI

15. □ SERVICE upon which 9* order Is based:
□Certified Mailt 
□Signed by:—

□Refused ' ", , DRogularMail (not returned)
□Returned Uncfaimad.,.. □Other:

Personal Sendee 
Onto: / /

17. □ A BENCH WARRANT to the arrest otto SbSjdr la hereby ORDEKO. The oblgoryfas ptfajarty sstj^ with reft* far court appearanco
on I •J o~r ha~r b, <yp.ar tcu.rdc.. nntnrt ahnwiT An amount nt 3 f " : sham required ter release.------------

18. □ £FFEcrivE_J_J_ FUTURE MISSED PAYMENT(S) numbering_____ ci more toy resiMt'the Issuance ol a warrant, without
further nonce, ...

I l  ■ , or a bench warrant may bo Issued withoutmust he made by the otdgcr byIS. □ A LUMP SUM PAYMENT OF J. 
farther notice. t

20, □ n* cotr^ant I medon Is hereby DISMISSED: (reason).

I I .as21. □ Order ot Support Is hereby TERMINATED effective------------------
Arrears accrued prior to gftecUve (fato, ff shafl be paldai^fafo^ncl fireqUeney noted on paganumberone of thb ORDER
THIS ORDER ^ENTERED SY DEFAULT. The w served to'a^xt! ft* a hearingoff-----/------/.

22A. □Afl!dav9ofNor>MfiiaryS«vi6^te{iled. ,
22. □

and faded to appear.

23. □ It is further ORDERED:

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, AIL PRIOR ORDERS OF THE COURT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.
ihereby dedam tot I understand aJ provfetats of 1% ORBBt recommended by a Hearing Officer and I waive my right to an rnrnerSate
appeal to a Superior Court Judge:

DEFENDANT__________
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT.

PUOmFF,_________
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

r24. n INTAKE CONFERENCE BY AUTHORIZED COURT STAFF: ____________ ___________________________ —

. reapply ft* TWalV-D sendees. ' .
cbflgOfobUgeo

28A. QCoptestob&mafledto QobSgee DoMS**’26. □ Ccpfes provided at hearing to DobT^es DoMfli*i™is=.s^,gag5assKa
So Recommended to to Court by She Heating Officer:

Date I I H.O. Signature

.............. ...........^ - 1 Jr ^ page 3 of 4<8Promulgated 08/29/11 to be cfftcUve 09101/201 f. CN10284

8
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Appendix-B2: Letter/Fax to NJ Appellate
Court about fraud consolidation order
Superior Court of New Jersey -Appellate Division

Ramya Palani Vs Palani Karupaiyan

To Appellate Clerk
Superior Court of New Jersey FAX: 609 292 9806 
25 Market st,
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Re: Consolidation order from Fml265216c 

for Notice of Appeal 
Dear Sir/Ma’m

Last week when I filed Notice of Appeal for 
fml2-652-16c and fvl2-366-16c consolidated,
Appellate court employee told me that higher chances 
that both docket might not consolidated so I need to 
send the copy of consolidated order to Jessica via fax. 
Please find the consolidated order date Oct 1 2015 
Exhibit: A. this order was emailed me by other party’s 
attorney and I did not get this order by postal mail for 
my own copy from court. When I compare the signature 
of Judge Silva on Oct 1 2015 dated order and Nov 20 
2015 dated order both look different for me. Please 
could you verify this consolidated order dated Oct 1 
2015 is filed in the docket entry?
If this Oct 01 2015 order is not entered in the docket 
entry, please let me know so I will file another notice of 
appeal for Fvl236616c.
Thanks for your time and attention on this matter 
Nov 13 2016 
Palani Karupaiyan,
606 Cinder Rd, Edison NJ 08820, Ph: 212 470 2048, 
palanikav@gmail.com

ATTN: JESSICA.

9
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Appendix-C2: New Jersey Judicial Fraud 

Consolidation order
Superior Court of New Jersey 
Chancery Division, family Purl 
Middlesex County Family Courthouse 
i 20 New Street 
Post Office Box 269 i 
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903 
(732) 519-3141

filed
OCT 81 m

Marcia i. gi|va

Superior Court of New Jersey 
Chancery Division, Family Part 
Middlesex County

RAMYA PAt.ANt.

Plaintiff,

Docket No,: FM- i 2-652-KiCv.

CIVIL ACTIONKARUI’AlYXN PAl-ANl,

ORDERDefendant.

THIS MATTER having been opened by the Court on October 1, 2015, by the

Court’s own motion, and good cause having been shown:

ITIS on this I* day of OCTOBER, 2015, ORDERED as follows:

I. Docket FV-12-366- I6C is hereby consolidated into Docket. FM-! 2-652-16C. Any and

all applications shall be filed under the FM docket,

2. The terms and conditions of the Final Restraining Order Consent filed on September 

22.2015 under docket FV-366-16C remain in. effect under the FM-1:2-652-16C,

3, Any other claims for relief not expressly addressed in the Court’s Order are DENIED

WITHOUT PREJUDICE,

4. A copy of this Order shall be served upon the parlies within five (5) days.

HONORABLE MARCIA L. SILVaTTs.C,

10
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Appendix-D2: New Jersey Family Court 

Ex-parte 2nd Amended FRO

COaLJ
New Jersey Judiciary

New Jersey Domestic Violence Restraining Order
%

Besag

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

Requesting Agency: msodloiX

Request Mease serve the attached Restraining Order chi the 
Defendant at the following address:

After you have served the Defendant please enter service into the eTRO application.

SUnMmfcBiiWiS. Ot1t75}

11
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1 tt5State of New Jersey
Prevention of Domestic Violence Act

MIDDLESEX County, Superior Court, Chancery Division, Family Part 
Q Final Restraining Order (FRO) [7] Amended Final Restraining Orator

' U&titliSOcc><etNumfcef
FV-12-OOQ366-16
In the Matts* cf P&&rtS»'
PALANlRAMYA
Oaferxteni
KAfiUPAlYANPAlANl
HoimPiwwNumtJS'r Wort WW’sNvmbar

Homr^dttrgK

tMmS iteetwe txpiminn o*t»S»«eWcrtAbdKjss 
UNK UNKNJ NJ
The Court having considered plaintiffs Complaint dated 08/10/2015 seeking an ORDER under the Prevention of Domestic
Violence Act, having established jurisdiction over thesubject matter and the parties pursuant to NJ.SA2C25-17etseq.,ard having found 
that defendant has committed an act of domestic violence, and all other statutory requirements having been satisfied:

Itisonthfs 11 dayof October 2016 , ORDERED that:

Part I - ReliefSought Granted

DEFENDANT:
(23 You are prohibited against future acts of domestic violence,
2) You are barred from the following locations:

2] Resldencefs) of Plaintiff (7j Placets) of employment of Plaintiff

□ Otter

1. (3
2. (3

You are prohibited from having SSSL oral, written, personal electronic; or oilier form of contact or communication with: 
23 Plaintiff
Q Other(s) (list names & relationship to Plaintiff):

3,
a□

You are prohibited from making or causing anyone else ro make harassing communications ta 
23 Plaintiff
Q Others) (Same as above or list names & relationship to Plaintiff):

4,
0□

You are prohibited from stalking, following, or threatening to harm/to stalk or to follow; 
2) Plain m
Q Other® (Same as above or list names & relationship to Plaintiff):

5* .m□
You must pay emergent monetary relief (describe amount and method):

Q Plaintiff: $____________________________ __
Q Dependents: $______________ ____ __________________
Q Other appropriate relief:

Defendant (Including substance abuse, mental health or other evaluations and subsequent treatment):

6.
Effective:
Effective:

□□
7. □

8. □ C~] Psychiatric evaluation:

Q Intake monitoring of conditions and restraints (specify):». □

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: A violation of any of the provisions fisted In this order may constitute either dvil or criminal contempt pursuantto 
NJSA. 2025*30 and may result in your arrest, prosecution, end possible Incarcerations well as an imposition of a fine or jail sentence.
Only a court can modify any of rise farms or conditions of this court order*

!/»H Ofc ttil 1 (0*f tea
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Prevention of Domestic Vioien«• Act
FI Final Restraining Order (FRO.) PV-12'083B6«-10

Pan I * Relief eor&inuedS«mgh* Granted
DEFENDANT:

PROHIBITIONS AGAINST POSSESSION OF WEAPONS; You are prohibited from possessing any and ail fire-arms or other 
. and must immediately surrender these firearms, weapons, permits to carry, applications to purchase firearms and

firearms purchaser ©card to die officer serving this court Order, Failure to do so can result In your arrest and incarceration.

Other Weapon^ (describe) ANY AND AiX WEAPONS, 10, CA805 AND AMMUNfTiON

10. a m

PLAINTIFF:
(3 You are granted exclusive possession of (residence or alternate bousing, list address only if specifically known to 

defendant):
11.0

12, S3 m k

13. □ Q Other appropriate reltefi
Plaintiff (describe}

Children) (describe)

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
You are to accompany to scene, residence, .shared place of business, other (indicate address, tone,, duration & purposed

Q O Plaintiff;

0 ,Q Defendant:

WARRANT TO SEARCH FOR ANDTOSEtZl WEAPONS FOR SAFEKEEPING

Q To any law enforcement oNteerhavlng Jurisdiction - this Order shall serve as a warrant to search for and seize any issued 
.permit to carry a firearm, application to purchase a firearm and firearms purchaser identification card issued to the 
defendant and toe following fires?m($) or weapon(s)>

1. You are hereby commanded to search toe premises for the above described weapons and/or permits to cany a firearm, 
application to purchase a firearm and firearms purchaser ID card and to seme a copy of this Order upon the person at toe 
premises or location described as

in the event you seize any of the above described weapons, to give & receipt for toe property so 
seized to the person from whom they were taken or in whoso possession theywere found, car in the absence of such person 
to have a copy of this Order together with such receipt to or upon the said structure from which the property was taken.

S. You are to execute this Order immediately or as soon thereafter as is practicable, 
0 Anytime □ Other;____________

u

4. You are further ordered, after the execution of this Order, to promptly provide the Court with a written inventory of toe 
property seized per this Order.

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: A violation of any of the provisions listed in this order may constitute either civil or criminal contempt pursuant to 
HJ,$A 2Q2S-3Q and may result in your arrest, prosecution, ami possible Incarceration, as well as an imposition of a fine or Jail sentence.
Only a court <*n modify *«y of the tem» or conditions of this court order.

ted»&UAOX<telun <&»«*
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Prevention of Domestic Violence Act n&latt

[7] Amende Ftori Restraining Order Fv-r2>ooo3e^t«
Part 8-ReliefSought Granted

DEFENDANT:
0 You acknowledge peonage of: .
0 You must subroft to genetic testing: .
[7| No parenting time (visitation) until further order; _______ ___
0 Parenting time (visitation) pursuant to (Drier FV, FM, or FDOrcfer) I

suspended, a hearing Is scheduled for: ............................
0 Parenting time (visitation) is ordered as follow* (specify dropoff and pick-up times and locations, participation of 

or supervision by designated third party):

>- □
j- B *. □ m

S- □

Q Risk assessment ordered {specify by whom):* D
Return Date:

Q You must provide compensation as follows: (Appropriate notices ha ve been attached as part of this Order): 
0 Emergent support - Ptafrtifh *
Q Emergent support -Dependents): &
Q Interim support-Pteinffff: *
0 Interim support - Dependent#); i____
0: Agoing Plaintiff support *

Paid via Income withholding through the:
Q Other:______ _______ ________
0 Ongoing child support $*50

Paid via income withholding through the:
0 Other: ftOSHNA PAIAKL PWfAM PALANi
Q Medical coverage for plaintiff: ______
0 Medfcal coverage for dependent^}:
0 Compensatory damages to plaintiff:
0 Punitive damages {destrfoe}: 5
0 You must pay compensation to (specify lh*rd party and/or VCCO, and describe}:

□
O
o

. Effective 
Probation Div.

o
o

___  Effective: osmrsois
Probation Dlv. MiDDL£33t

WEEKLYPAYTHRU FBOB3

m& □ & □ 
ift □ 
n.Q

0 You must participate In a batterers' intervention program (specify):

0 mortgage payments (spcdfy amounts) due datefs) and payment manner);14,0 Q You must make 0 rant

0 Defendant is granted temporary possession of the foliowing personal property {describe}:1*0

1ft O 0 Defendant ?s granted temporary custody of {specify namefs}):

($50,00 to $500.00 per NJSA. 2025-29) to:
days. You will be charged a $2.00 transaction fee for each

0 Youmust pay a civil penalty oi $ __________
WkOH AMENDE FRO__________________
payment or partial payment that you make.

0 Waived due to extreme financial hardship because:

within

PENALTY WAS ADDRESSED ON THE At RESTRAINING ORDER

Sought granted
PLAINTIFF:

17,12 0 Plaintiff li granted temporary possession of the following personal property (describe):
PLAiNtSPf SMALL HAVE POSITION OF THE MIN VAN

1 NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: A violation of any of the provisions listed in this order may constitute either dvll or criminal contempt pursuant to
1 HJSA 2025-30 and may result in your arrest, prosecution, and possible incarceration, as well as an imposition of a fine or jail sentence, 
j Only a owmI can modify any of the term* efconditiom of thla court order.
*..................................... .................................................. .................... ............ .............................. ’"""............................ ................ .............................................................. ..................................................... rrrnrnrnrrrrrri '{i |9W«|
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frq»4<<gPrfevonttoflor&omeitkVtoltnceAct
RM2-OOOi66-16jvj Amentfed Final Restraining Order□ final Order {FfiOJ

WAS NOT PRESENT AT THE TIME THE FRO/AFftO WAS I5SUEDON 50/11/2316 THE F80/AFR0 WAS ISSUED 8V DEFAULT,

Addendum:
?AfB^TING TIMS ALTERNATING SATURDAYS AT COURTHOUSE 2PM-4PM.

PARTIES MAY COMMUNICATE VIA TEXT ONLY ASTO CHILDREN.

SUPPORT— 522? CHILD SUPPORT A WEEK.
$3,000A MONTH ALIMONY........................... .................. ............................ ......... ......................—..

10/5 5/2016 0336 PM if MARCIA SILVA
Hanwabte

All Law Enforcement Officers Will Serve and Fully Enforce This Order.
The Plaintiff Shall Not Be Arrested for a Violation of This Restraining Order.

• This Final Restraining Order Was Issued After Defendant Was Provided with Notice and the
Opportunity to Be Heard and Should Be Given Full Faith and Credit Pursuant to the Violence Against 
Women Act of 1991, Sec. 40221, Codified at 1S U.S.CA, 52265(A) and 52266.

. if Ordered, Sufficient Grounds Have Been Found By This Court for th# Search and Seizure of Firearms 
and Other Weapons as Indicated in tills Court Order.

• Defendant Shall Not Be Permitted to Possess any Weapon. ID Card or Purchase Permit White This 
Order Is In Effect, or for Two Years, Whichever ft Greater.

Notice to Plaintiff and Defendant
IMPORTANT; The parties cannot themsaives change die terms of this Order on their own, This Order may only be changed or dismissed by
$he Family C&u«t The named defendant cannot have any contact with the plaintiff without permission of the court. If you wish to change 
the terms of this Order and/or you resume living together, you must appear before this courtfor a rehearing.____________________

Notice to Defendant

A violation of my of the provisions ilaed in this Order or a failure to comply with the cfeecthe to surrender all weapons, firearm permits, 
application or identification cards may consulate criminal contempt pursuant to NJSA 2C299(it), and may also constitute violations of 
olher state and federal iaws width can result in yoar attest and/or criminal prosecution. This may result in a Jail sentence.

few** tttom W&&.
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Prevention of Domestic Vloiencq Art
PV-U-TO03M-16|2] Amended; ftnit Restralnlhg OHfes□ find Restr ain fog Order (FRO)

Return of Service
O Plaintiff was given a copy of the Order by:

s'JmbcrVWpiWtiTwfT"‘-TignSaiS/'!

Q I hereby certify that I served the within Order by delta ring a copy to the defendant personally:
S<mtufW Ivurnib**11 &£» tretnTrune »ra dicemown*

Q I hereby certify that I served the within Order by use of substituted service as follows;

' ^natvtt / fW 9* l* Ufnfcw fib*fiGrir**rlTbfiJjndoJsrPnntNeif*?

Q Defendant could not be served (explain):

SgMiure/dMgttin'feet I IfcpartnWniTfenojwyJCfiyPA* Niro"

Osfendanl hereby acknowledges receipt of the Restraining Older. I understand that pursuant to this court Order I am not to have any 
contact with the named plaintiff even if plaintiff agrees to the contact or Invites mo onto the premises and that l can be arrested and 
prosecuted If I vfotote this Order. I understand that pursuant to NUS/t 53:1 *1.5 any person against whom a Final Restraining Order lit a 
domestic violence matter has been entered than submit toflngcrprtmtng and other Identification procedures bs required by law and 1 HAVE 
(SEEN ADVISEt>THAT I MUST SUBMIT TO HNGERPRimiNC AND OTHER IDENTIHCATIOH PROCEDURES.

Time/Date: . .Signature:

*9 The Courthouse b accessible to those with disabilities. Please noltfythe Court if you require assistance.
Dtodbuttefc fcwriyPBfi, Witoilff, Peftndwit, Shsrfit Other

+9*aA u/Mfto* Man swn»

16
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Appendix-E2: New Jersey Family Court - 

Ex-parte Judgment of Divorce

The Honorable Marcia L. Silva, J.S.C.
’ Superior Court of New Jersey, Family Part

120 New Street, Chambers 303 
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901

' SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY 
CHANCERY DIVISION —FAMILY PART 
MIDDLESEX COUNTY

DOCKET NO.; FM42-652-16C

RAMYA PALANI,
Plaintiff

v.

CIVIL ACTIONPALAM KARTJPAIYaN, 
Defendant

JUDGMENT OF DIVORCE

fffl$ MATTER came before the Court on August 31, 2016 with Plaintiff, represented by L-

and default having being been properlyNsgaiunda, Esq. appearing and Defendant appearing pro se 

entered to tiffs case and testimony taken on that date.

Plaintiff's Complaint alleges irreconcilable differences and extreme cruelty. The Court finds from

the testimony that sufficient grounds exist, to substantiate both irreconcilable differences and. extreme 

cruelty as the causes of action. Accordingly, a judgment of divorce is granted; and it appearing that fee 

parties were lawfully married on September 12,2003, and two children were bom of fee marriage: to wit:

I : land both parties having been bona fide

residents of Ms State for more than one year next preceding fee filing of fee complaint, and venue being 

proper to Middlesex County based upon fee parties' residence to the Township of Edison; and it further 

appearing feat fee Plaintiff has pled sufficient grounds for divorce entitling her to be granted said divorce; 

and for fee reasons to fee decision placed on fee record cm October 7,2016 and October 11,2016; and fox

good cause shown:

17
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*LED
"viim 

Marcia LS»v,
Thfi Honorable Marcia Silva, J-S.C.
Superior Court of New Jersey, Family Part
120 New Street, Chambers 303 
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901

a

' SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
CHANCERY DIVISION - FAMILY PART
MIDDLESEX COUNTY 

DOCKET NO.: FM-12-652-16C

RAMY'A PALANI,
Plaintiff

v.

CIVIL ACTION 
JUDGMENT OF DIVORCE

PALANI KARUPAIYAN, 
Defendant

UBS MATTER came before the Court on August 31, 2016 "wilh Plaintiff represented by L. 

Nagananda, Esq. appearing and Defendant, appearing pro se and default having being been properly

entered in this case and testimony taken on that date.

Plaintiff’s Complaint alleges irreconcilable differences and extreme cruelty. The Court finds from 

die testimony that sufficient grounds exist to substantiate bo* irreconcilable differences and extreme 

cruelly as the causes of action. Accordingly, a judgment of divorce is granted; and it appearing that the 

parties were lawfully married on September 12,2003, and two children were bom of the marriage; to wit: 
----- ------ ----------------------------- ----------- ----------------- land both parries having been bona fide

idents of this State for more than one year next preced ing the filing of the complaint, and venue being ^ 
proper in Middlesex County based upon foe parties’ residence in foe Township of Edison; and it further 

appearing that foe Plaintiff has pled sufficient grounds for divorce entitling her to be granted said divorce;^ 

and for foe reasons'in foe decision placed on foe record on October 7,2016 and October 11,2016; and for 

good cause shown:

resi
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IT IS thereupon, on this 11® day of October 2016, by die Superior Court of Hew Jersey, Chancery

Division,
ORDERED and ADJUDGED, that pursuant to the statute in such case made and provided, the 

, Plaintiff; Ramya Maui (hereinafter “Wife’*), and the Defendant, Palani Karopaxyan (hermafter - 

“Husband”), be and hereby are divorced from the bonds of matrimony for the causes aforesaid and fire 

parties and each of them be fteed aid discharged from the obligation thereof and the marriage between 

tiie parties is hereby dissolved;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that for the reasons slated in the decision placed on the record on 

October 7,2016 and October 11,2016, flat foe disputed issues shall be decided as follows:

i. jamm
Based on the current information presented to the Court at trial and weighing the .statutory factors, , 

foe Court awards We limited durational alimony for five years in the amount of $3,000.00 per month. 
Said support shall be taxable to foe Wife and tax deductible by foe Husband. Alimony shall be paid 

through the parties’ current Probation account via wage execution.

Beginning in 2017 and for so long as Husband has an alimony obligation, foe parties shall 

exchange income tax returns by April 30® each year. Husband shall maintain tefro life insurance in foe 
amount of $100,000.00 to secure his alimony obligation and shall provide proof of same to Wife within 

ninety (90) days.
n, FftliTTABlE PlSTRIBimOK

1. Motor Vehicles: Wife shall keep foe Volkswagen Touareg in her possession. Husband 

shaU execute any documents necessary to effectuate foe transfer of foe title to Wife. Husband shall Iceep 

foe Eiuavan and foe Porsche Cayenne,

2. Bank Accouoti. : There are no joint bank accounts and Husband shall retain any accounts

in his name or his business’ name.

3. Retirement Accounts: There are no retirement accounts.

19
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4, Palani Tech Inc.: Husband. shall keep this business foe and clear from any claim by

We.

s. Stock Accounts: Wife shall be entitled to one-half of the value of any stock accounts in 

Husband’s name as of August 10,2015, the date the Complaint was filed. Husband shall provide Wife’s 

counsel with a statement of te accounts and her share within thirty (30) days.

6. Furnishings! Wife shall retain any furnishlaas in die apartment.

Defendant shall maintain a life insurance policy in the amount of $300,000.00 to secure bis 
alimony and child support obligations. The children shall be named as beneficiaries for the first 

$209,000.00 with Plaintiff as trustee. Plaintiff shall be named as the beneficiary on the remaining 

$100,000.00. Upon the termination of Defendant’s alimony obligation, he shall be permitted to reduce 

his life insurance to $200,000.00 to cover the children only. Defendant shall provideproof of this policy 

within ninety (90) days to Plaintiff:

rv rm.lt SUPPORT

Child support in this case shall be ordered in accordance with the Child Support Guidelines 

worksheet which is attached. Commencing today, Husband shall pay Wife tbs amount of $227.00 per 

week in Child Support through Probation via wage execution. The parties shall abide by the percentages 

on tire Guidelines for any unreimbursed medical expenses and extracurricular activities. The issue of the 

parties’ respective contributions towards the children’s college educations shall abide the event Wife 

shall continue to maintain health insurance for the children through New fetsey FamilyCare.

20
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V. CliSTODV/PARENTING TIME

The parties shall sham joint legal custody with Wife being the parent of primary residence. 

Defendant sftall have supervised parenting time at the Middlesex Courtly Courthouse firem 2:00pm until 

4:00pm on alternating Saturdays.

XT. COUNSEL FEES

Husband shall pay Wife's counsel fees in fee amount of $15,000.00, The sum of $.10,000.00 shall be 

psyable within sixty (60) days and ft® remaining $5,000.00 (which was previously ordered in October 

of 2015) shall be paid within thirty (30) days thereafter.

VH. INCOME TAX REFUNDS

The parties shall filed separate'retunss for 2016 going forward. Husband shall be permitted to 

claim Main every year so long as Pritam can be claimed. Husband shall only be able to cMm 
Pritam if he is current on Ms child support obligation as of December 31 of the year preceding. 

Wife shall claim Koshna every year, When Mam can no longer he claimed, the praties sMl 

alternate cl aiming Rosbna,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any requested relief not specifically addressed in .ftis 

Judgment of Divorce is DENIED,

sa% copy

e2_At '/Z ON. MARCIA L. SILVA, J.S.C.\B
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Appendix-F2: Indian Family Court 

Petition - English

before the honourable principal sub court of 
mayiladuthurai

H.M.O.P.No, 102/2016

K. Paiani Petitioner

/Vs/

J. Ramya Respondent

PETITION PILED BY THE PETITIONER UNDER SECTION
SEC. 9 OF HINDU MARRIAGE ACT

1. PETITIONER: K. Palanf, Sto. Karuppaian. Hindu, aged about 45 
Madhakadi Street, Tihaiaignoyiru, Mayiladuthurai Taluk andresiding At 

Wiunstn.

!
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: i

T, Vijayakumar, S.A..8.L., 
Advocate, 

Mayiladuthurai,

J, Ramya. W/o. Paiani, Hindu , aged about 3?2. RESPONDENT: 
and residing at Pidari North Street, Slrkall Taluk now residing at 822,

CINDER RD EDISON NJ USA 08820 
The Petitioner humbly submits Follows:

3. The Petitioner and respondent got married on 12.09.2003 at

Mayiladuthurai Mahadhana Swat. Ambabal Thirumanamandapam according 
to Hindu customs. After mamagdth® petitioner end respondent lived together

WM*
J J

fsm

rt.:Ti4ir« .
K SENTR'AMAKAI. «-* a t-

aovocarc » «or*w
No, 90. ■two*'*' 
KUTTAUKOTK-W®*"1, 

am V4rluwrl^t,**l 
MIDI**

&**!**+* »
w* t-?' • '

V»d«*r «t t L
ear*
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2

In the petitioner’s house as husband and wife, Eventually they gave birth to 
kids Pritham and Roshna. The Petitioner went abroad after marriage while 
leaving the petitioner had assured his wife that he would take her also abroad 
after some time and had asked her to stay in his house in the mean time. 
The petitioner left his wife in his house and went abroad.

4. However the respondent with (n two days of the petitioners 
leaving, left to her father house on the insistence and influence of her father, 
mother and brother. When the petitioner questioned her behaviour he 
adamantly stated that she would do as she pleased and if the petitioner 
forced her to stay in his house she threaten that she would file a case of 
dowry harassment against him.

5. The petitioner keeping in mind the welfare of the family took his 
wile abroad in 3 months time. Even the she influenced by his parents and 
brother asked the petitioner to give her all the money he earned failing which 
she threatened to lodge a complaint of harassment. The Petitioner refused 
to comply based on the false aSegatlons a complaint was lodged by the 
respondent for which the Petitioner has given factual explanations.

I

6. Later in 2013 when the respondent came to India for her 
brother's Wedding she planed to stay back on the insistence of her brother 
and father. How ever she returned. Now the defendant listening to her father 
and brother is staying alone and refusing to slay together with her husband.

7. The Petitioner considering of the welfare of their children and 
family has pleaded they respondent to live together. The respondent has 
refused to do so without any valid reason.

«*

K SF.NTHAMAR.Af, M.4 » L, 
advocate a kotaw public 

No- 99. KfUCKftrr *>»£«* 
fcumu* a tk- «c*eoi- 

orr-' tMuuwnusM
*«*»l can, f. ivOlA, s. •

Scanned by CamScanrier
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3

8. The cause of action for the petition arose date of the marriage 

on 12.09.2003,

9, The Petitioner has not filed petition seeking restitution of 
conjugal rights In any other court. The Petitioner and the respondent have no 
Illicit mutual understanding in submitting this petition

10. A fixed court fee of Rs,25/-is paid under Schedule-Jl of Tamil 
Nadu Court fees end Suits Valuation Act.

11. The petitioner therefore prays that this Hon'ble court may be 
pleased to pass a decree and judgment in favour of the petitioner.

I
for restitution of conjugal rights.a.

b. award cost of the petition;

to grant such other and further reliefs as this Hon’ble court 
deems fit in the circumstances of the case.

c.

i

Advocate Petitioner
VERIFICATION

l, the petitioner do hereby declare that the facts stated above are true 
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and signed this at 
Mayiladuthurai on 06,2016

Petitioner

H SENTH AMARAf, m.a !t!«
*ovoc»u a NOTxav puetc 

No 90. »m«»
Kumwa ATk-soseot'

err.

•MMittri t»fo»e«*e» *S * Inn A At 
for ’ • *wcW* »'*'>* «f

- f»~« 1MM». Olwt*

Scanned by CamScanner
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4

BEFORE THE HONOURASl^ PRINCIPAL SUB COURT OF
mayilaouthurai

H.M.O.P.No. 102/2016

PetitionerK. Palan!

/Vs/

J. Ramya Respondent

LIST OF DOCUMENTS FILED BY THE PETITIONER
UNDER ORDER 7 RULE 14 OF CPC

DocumentsS.No. Date Remarks

Marriage Invitation12.09.2003.1 Original

Advocate

I, certify that this is the true translated version from Tamil to English.

2 3
thrsjn* 

advocate: b Not PVB’|F
No. 00. ^UCKETtT M^ 
KUTtfiAMaHteMSOt- 

cm
Nkfifti DST> S* l*01*'

Scanned by CamScanner
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Appendix-G2- India Family court final 

order - Tamil
gnhi j umi5toiih»,ienm

As- trg,. iS.aA...
•F^wm *„Dt( 0fiu0,
usiSl

2018* «SVjj«ufl u»$.fc 15tb gnrt
^<w*(9Birs«it«, 2048. 03 * ^

gfeffl Ml il gg, 1Q2/2016

“JwW*1 »"»***• e0™^©.»»., Og^ «,<*p (pmMS. arfl*,® «©* 
*OCf«nmu«l» Qompti u$c£i

}*&il
u«)«fc. iSLirfl *0$ crsdp (jwaWI* tup® gSiQuiryj®

822.CINDER RD EDISON NJ USA 08820 ««fep <so*«ufUfcS> utfwSI
VlbiUlT,

.. fr^fcwgjjsrolr
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Appendix-H2: India Family COURT FINAL 

order -English Translated.
MMMIMil, SUB {OUST, MMIUUWraUML

Press* TMcu RiMBiivannan, BA.BX.,
‘Principal Sub Judge,

Mayteduihurai,

Thursday,the 15* day of February 2018 
Thlmvatiuvar Aarfou £048, Hevilstobi Year, Mast month, O^day,

HUU1I MAMIAM ACT OHGttUL mtTlOH 103/MU

Palani son of taruppatyan, resWiifl at Madagal Street, Thafetesyw, 
ffeyltadutowal Taluk .... PaSikHter

-Vs-

Ramya, tMfe of Patani. resident of PHari Not* Street, SSrkali Town and at 
present residing a» 322 CINDER RD EDISON NJ USA 08820,

Respondent

This Petition is presented by the Petitioner under Section 9 of Hindu 
Wantage Ac* for restitution of conjugal d#its and for casts.

TMs Pettfon presented on 30,08.2016, 
Court fee pew On this Petition Rs, 25/-,

This Petition cane up for fowl hearing betas me on 5,2.2018 In the 
presence of Ttoiruvafagsl T.Vpyaitumar, PAnburase end TXarunanidM, the 
Respondent sailed absent, set esparie and upon pereslng ate evtdsnse of the 
Paffiionar, and on hearing the swprwnts of the PetiBonar, this Court doth order 
as under.

1, The Respondent is dirested to etxne and live With the Petitioner.

2, The Respondent Is directed to pay the PeSfomr Hie sum of Rs, 
5380/* being toe coat of toe PeSBon.

XX'.; Xw,r<
Cr-rir nirtfl 

PIC Ttl*1 ** , * j m, h « b,

'Sijj'y.'S-'m"'"“r'."r-smm**?' v1,i0i

'wtnm****#
\ ff i- :■ ’

G *
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Particulars of Costs,
On the side of Petitioner:

Stamp on PaWkm
Stamp on Vakaiath
Stamp on BaSte Memo
Abroad Paper Publication expenses
Type expenses
Advocate's fee ;.„.

Rs. 25-00 
Rs, S-00 
Rs, 15*00 
Rs, 3715-00 
Rs, 150-00 
Rs, 1500-00

Rs, 5380-03Totei

t

05 this IS*” day of February 2017,

Sd. MManlvannan, 
PrMpaSSiub Judge, 
MayiladWIhurai.

Given under my seat and

•1 True Copy - Translated from Tamil A
;i

5

jpra

»SSS». »>•
■' xnfAW^

iaswwrt*

JtpH-
i.

mss^i
m

i
r

i

r
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Appendix-12: False Arrest 2017
1Superior Court of Now Jersey 

Family Division 
County of Middlesex

ffl WARRANT 

RESCIND
0«eH£Li3
Foatly DMsfen:

DCCa Co*r«ttc &&7&J

U fV r~- V* X-
OHcpObofUan

THE BTATC Of NSW JfiftSST, Z-Z-tl 0012.

.KCTOnay. t«»*

• V.; !.V
j. . . ' ■ 'i~ ' . s^vCajio/JaJjt a I*l .* • V »■*MITKEEft .IbrartHo j_;

/ '
!

Warrant Information Reloase Form
j nmr* F KAfttr

♦astiMni/WifikaSi1(ji^^a-tfao^miUifn^crpirswai
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Appendix-j2: False jailing 

MID -1131 NOTICE AND RECEIPT OF 
CHILD SUPPORT REIEASE PAYMENT

Docket f WarrairflT l' fO .* >
__.............. — —

' Jj-tTC/jy r'-Kp>
Id ibejjstttpof
Y Child Support Case #_/

Amount Paid S ■ ■. ■*,- J 'l

f\ 1 I ■ ■ k _______L^lobiieofr.
NOTICE-----

The above named pens cm (obligor) is subject to proceedings to enforce o court order to pay child 
‘ support. Bl order M be released ItomeuBtody cm this matter Ac total amount printed on flic warrant

subsequent court order must be paid. This amount IS NOT ball and rvDl net be returned. It 
will be used U) satisfy ail or part of the total amount in arrears on the obligor's child support order.

Since the above amount IS NOT bail, no surety bonds c^r 1 GY* (bail) of the arrears can be accepted. 
• This amount must be paid in full by cash, check or money order. It must equal Hie amount shown 

on warrant, unless a lesser amount is determined by the arresting agency either by confirming the 
arrears ffliounl on the 24-hoor Child Support Hotline at J -800-621 -5437 or by a subsequent court 
older changing the amount.

or a

snKNOWr.EDGMF.NT BY PAYER

I understand 1lw»t my payment will be applied to the amount in arrears on the Obligor's child support 
order. I further understand that this amount will licit be returned, to me.

,, PHye* Information:

Print Name: \ i ■

j

'• ■/ ■»•<•. IL Address:
i 2 ■ ',1,-,' ■L

Signed:-/ . j ’ ■ 

Date: / j f.;Telephone:
*71 n A

Check here if the obligor eantsso tfiat this futyme* Is owed *ud nfHjuscstst n' 
hearing. If chsckw), nraj^:

• Pay the release amount; stud
* Appear at ihe Priifcatitfn Divukrn in (fee county aifbrvirg Use case by noon of

&e tiu&iuess day rdeaac to obtain the date, feme and pit co of tho
hearing; end

+ Appear flt thtf taring unrt hrmg any proofs needed to support hf&rtici 
position.

If contested, the-fUmfe vnll he deposited in the support aaionnt anil placed on hold 
peudfagfheoiitcomz of ifec bearlqg. The oliUgut enos! appear at tbs Probate DiVLijcn 
and at the scheduled bearing, matter will be deaued unemtestei

Payment Received By:
;

Name: : ' lift ;f ok ,. Til Title: ■-- • T

Agency: :Signature:

1423(11/05)RrviKed.^^t4

-'
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Appendix-k2:- False Jailing $10k paid
42 o r 211 I1 I $8 gA I? 1 a i I ?rIf IS' 8I 1: 3

«F *
5

5.

l- 2 ■

Is
gtl iag

IfK

SiIAr\ fto
■S??a

*?>

1
*|I. a-
iff fII

a. '

x
I- IIi
g* ii
i D3 1i 9I s.

1
£
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Appendix-M2: Jan 2020, false jailing

superior court of new jersey
CHANCERY DIVISION, FAMILY PART

MIDDLESEX COUNTY 
Docket No, FM-12-00065E-16 
PiOtaSonAccoyrttNo. CS912MSSSA

palanikarupaiyaR

vs.
CMUCWON

ORDER FOR REUEF TO UTI8ANT • 
ENFORCEMENT OF UTIGANrS RIGHTS

PALAKt RAMYA ________ .
y

0 AtiUytoCbmiW Hefting 
Q SutsecpeiitRgviw Rearing

v® appealsneeby:
® *»* □ Attorney faPfeMT

□ Attorney Mr Defendant
□ W-OASomey _____________
S MPPLESeX COUNTY Prdiaafan ONMofi George Brewton, SPO

THIS MATTER Staving «snn before the Court on the fttby of JANUARY 3SSt 
QMID the «owf having contatsd an AWy to Comgi? Hearing «i;
AND the Court hating considered the widens© and *gpmenb pne^nsed, and hata'i^ found thst;

i. Ha Obligor is wd» a Court Onfer to p^ S the support of 2tftiW(ren).
S 68231 ott ewrirtvfor bxmbI support and 6,a®>erBEK.Mewaid arrearages efeHffljSSffiSSMf:

: tcti^tjU s oaa.naBs ot mnuanp,2. The OhSjorliss tailed to due to She O Wase sam.
p 1* The OisSgor b indijsniand: Q qoaifiestee8t«tw(^«rteounwi,Miww|s®*!!|e’

□ ?alitetoraB«8pa«fe«««nJ*s®n‘!
tsappCafif^d;

{3 3S, The Otiligw is «* indigent and does not qushjy tor court afFO*^ e9unsel ,of lh® fc8#**# raasons;

C«BS

p 4a. H® O«&or to* d» current a&Sty to pays toward (he arrearages Jar »« Mmln$ reasons;

□ 4fc n» OUSfoc tes meSnsiwf «My » pay sndwiiMy refuses to do so, h«*«*r, tateration I* net memmf
at fir* ftne ft* te Sowing reasons:
□ The OtV^or has custody of the (hildtmnX

. ■ □ The Obligee b no fcngw the wistaSal paFenjigiatdtoL The child bow b to the custody of
Q Other seasons as set forth on the record:

(J «[*} at The OWfcor has the flnancW aWy to pay and *«uly tehmt to do so. and that rarceratta of the Obligor to 
K necessary teeoeteecongtSaneeiof the Mowing reasons:
I Q The ObSjprb employed and (as been erepioysi for [fength of tinraej.

Il,

•>

nmwRmnmwmtmmiummQm
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SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY 
CHANCERY DIVISION, FAMILY PARY
MIDDLESEX COUNTY 
Docket No. FM-12-000652-16 
Probation Aceounl No. CS9I2009B8A

CIVIL ACTION
ORDER FOR RELIEF TO LITIGANT* 

ENFORCEMENT Of LITIGANT'S RIGHTS

FALANt KARUPAlYAN _ 
PKM □ObligeeQO Wgw

vs.

PALANIRAMYA_______ ,
Defendant b<Pl*SeeLPMSot

0 AWity to Comply Hearing 
□ Subsequent Review Hearing

Y®i ^peasants byr 
0 PtastfS
□ DefendaiS 
Q IV-D Attorney
0 MIDDLESEX COUNTY Probation Division

THIS HATTER having come before the Court on (he Jjday cf JANUARY. 2029:
QrtNDtbe court having conducted an Afcffiy to Compty Hearing on;
AND the Court havtoo considered the evidence end arguments presented, and havfn® fend (hat;

(.The Obfigoi is under 8 Court Order to pay 5 23jW®per KEEKLY.'or Che support of |chiM(ra>J,
S E9a.P1 oer wwkMor spouiat support and S JO.dSper WEEKLYieward arrearages effective SlSSgaiA;

2.'the Obigor has faBed to mate payments and owes arrearage® romans *01 MtolttSM 
doCt to the O&ligge tafltifof. , , ,,.,Cq»rgy Wet^rg:

□ 3s, Hie Oirigor fe toffgent and: □ qua&fes (or court apposed counsel, bid none is avatable.
□ quafifes for eounappohded counsel 8r|d

fe eppoiited;
0 3b, The Offlaor *s r™* indigent and does not quaSSy for court appoWed ootmsel tor the fofewtag reasons, 

otMinr is rcfacorail!ai3gro'iditaL.OoLyt fonts tg.hss the
□ rta. The Old^or has too current dbisty to pay $ toward the arrearages tor the fetowfog reasons:

O 4b. The Ohtgor has the financial Sfoiity to pay and wtllMy refuses to do so, however, incarceration Is not necessary ^ 
at this time forthe foltwing reasons:
□ The Obligor has custody or me cfiild(ten).

I □ the Obligee Is no longer the custodial parent's uardisa The child now Is In the custody of
f Q Other reasons as set forth on the record:
k fx] 4e, The Obtgor has the financial sbBy to pay and willfuly reJujes to do so. and that incarceration of the Obligor is 
i necsssaiy to coereseomsAaneo tor the following reasons;
K Q The Obigor is employed and has been employee for [length ot lime].

Q Attorney for Plaintiff’ 
Q Attorney (of Defendant

OeorgoBrcwton, SPO

araiMrRee«.toBRPHVtc$si2i»Bs*ar»o«sLCSTM.J2S9(TJ13
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Q ThaOb%>rhasBS0t^ofii'<^8*on5a,,^<'Sf*Se*s(iwn

0 Oiher reasons as set faft tm ftaiww*
&»iifofeOi»iB«.ki<iillfofcfli^^ awna i» u»*f

Tkewtoreitfshetebif 08DEREDW:

01 rsssssssa;j«:a“
□ 6. TteObTsarhe^sM^o^i,^,#^

(3 1. The sopport-reWed bench wari*i| currently isaed to ft# matter cs disebsrseif;
□ a Payments shs* be made by tome Wtl^^

Nsroofmeemesmime; j Address oFtoaws source;

OSBashAhiwreirer.matepay^^

D ,a^SS"^mUa * (,B * ^ * « ** »•»*»»■'■« *M OMtoorShell

a ^ ”*** mmtofiW »“»*»»» «S8» * «* smsnwof s ***«. wishoot m*

O 12. An employment eeanji must be conducted by e« otlgor. WHbn anidsaS at feaa * mSMetw
bep^teBttB^PRB^MwI^JfmB^pKrfoflna^BnBtheM—- —  - ““
mtra! be p»«B«l immediately So the Prebation Otojiad.

Q U.l1»Obj^k hereby MtiMdtbappawtehreBitiaijft on t* to tor briber iBvfewMdpaasMainodlltiafiMi 
oflhetMd *Wt<*^*)*i.The!Ji5|}i^|3j5j8g|j3jj:Sn%/pmbaSoo DMston shall save notice* the 
Obligee ana otter interested parse*. If any, to ft*

S 14. Tire Motor Vehiete Ccrwnfesion. Slat* of New Jersey, shall TAKE NOTICE that the wspensfcn ot to OMggO 
Otobss License esses by (he nomrayfflent ofcMd sopped is bwwry mmwed; tl» Ofatsor must lake rale, 
hewews, lha to Commission reposes a fee tor reitomfon of to license, ana tot Sis order does nos pertain to 
any reason ter license suspension oBsar than non-payment of child sapport

0 laitistetherOROBTED;
Recall dale 6210708.

16. It is further ORDERED tot all prtosfew of any pp» Orders in Ms mstfer. not to conflict with this Outer shat 
remain in toll force and effect,

»sif«s, toeWtog:

□ a

MARCIA6ILVA, J.S.C,

A/
3lf«i«EEB*IRPiroSS1MWe(»»i:
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SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY 
CHANCERY DIVISION, FAMILY PART

M!EPJ.lSgX£fiUMDf 
Docket No, FM-12-00065MS 
Probation Account No. CS9120US8SA

CIVIL ACTTON
ORDER FOR RELIEF TO LITIGANT- 

ENFORCEMENT OF LITIGANTS RIGHTS

PALANIKARUPAIYAN
Pialntiff □Oblise e QfpbUgor

FILED
. FEB 07 2020

vs.
PALANI RAMYA
Defendant (tjjOWigee U«*gor

GERALD J. COUUCIl, IS,C.
□ AbiSty: to Comply Hearing 
g) Subsequent Review Hearing'

With appearance by; 
fxl Ptaintift
Q Defendant 
o rv-0 Attorney
0 MIDDLESEX COUNTY Prabatton Division

THIS MATTER having come before Ihe Court on the SXday of FEBRUARY. 3939c 
0ANO Ihe court having conducted an Abilily to Comply Hearing on L-iLM:
AND (tie Court having considered me evidence and arguments presented, and having found (hat

f. The Obligor is under a Court Order to pay SZMJOaerWEEKlYfor the support of 2ehlld(ren>,
S 893.31 pur weefclyfor spousal support and $ 50,00cer Wg_EJ£LXtoward arrearages effective SSSSfiSLiSt

2. The Obligor has failed to mate payments and owes arrearages totaling S 132.920,Stas of 
due to the ObBgee andtor

0.3a The Obligor is Indigent and: 0 quashes tor court appointed counsel, but none is available;
f~i quetrffes tor court appointed counsel and 

ISCppOir.lfd:
[5] 3b. The ObS got is not indigent end does not quqify tor court appointed counsel tor the following reasons;,

□ Attorney toir PLwrtiif --0 
n Attorney tor Defendant __

James Hwtervrltz. SPO

.County Welfare:

Q 4a. The Ohirgor has toe current aOSBy to pay S toward me arrearages tor dm toltowfng reasons;

Q ad. The Obligor has the flnwwaol oblBy to p3y arid wStWIty refuses to do so. hoameer. incarcertrtieft is not necessary 
® this time tor (he tollovrtng reasons:

□ ThoObitgor has custody of the eMI#en).
□ The Obligee Is no longer the custodial parentfguardlrm. The child now is in the custody of

□ Other reasons as set forth on the record;

0 4c. The ObPger has the finawlat ability to pay and vtSIfuPy refuses to do so, and that incarceration of the OMgor is 
necessary to coerce compliance tor the following reasons:

Q The Obligor fc employed and has been employed for (length of Bme|.

J3ttCuaOALUP8,tOP8ZICS91!SOS8SAOtaS»SS

36



37

|~) the Obligor has a source of income from and tor as^ts from 

0 Other reasons as setforthon toe record:

Therefore it k hereby ORDERED that

fin 5 TJift owkjw 6s intaftsfsw in Ite tSfi5££Cou«y Mil «l tte Ofctigw pays S &$8£Uffi» 1* W®*118 *?a 
U ansa raw until further Oroef of this Court. The Court «i*i review the csntinsirtg efficacy of tftis Order for coercive

intarcsealion no later than two weeks from the dale of this Onto so long as the aSwe release payment is not 
paid find the Obligor remains incarcerated..

□ e. Tte Obligor be released from custody in this matter;:
0 7, The support-related bench warrant currently issued in thss matter is discharged;

by irwwno WUhftoWsnp ccicuft&nt snd future Vicom* rwtfrcasirtnctodtoijlV
Address of income source;

• [3 & pvymons* aftttil e*
Name of income source:

Obligor shad, however, make payments st any time that the full amount of support and arrears«, not withheld.

□ & The current child support and/or arrears obligation is moddiedas follows: The Obligor shall make support payments
of $ per plus $ per toward arrears tor s total amount of $ per.

Q 10, A lump sum payment of $ must be paid by the Obligor by or a bench warrant for the arrest of the Obligor shall 
issue without further notice.

□ 11 Effective future missed payments) numbering or more may result in the issuance of a warrant without further
notice,

□ 12. An employment search musi be conducted by too Obligor. Written records of at least tt contacts per week must
be presented to the Probation Division. If employed, proof d income and the full name and address of employer 
must be provided immediately to the Probation Division.

Q 13.. The Obiter is hereby noticed to appear before this court on at in for further review and .possible modification 
of the cNid support obligation. The MIDDLESEX CQUNTYFamily/ Probation Division shall serve notice to the 
Qbiigeeand other interested parties, if any, to this matter,

0 14. The Motor Vehicle Commits ion, Stale of Mew Jersey, shall TAKE NOTICE that the suspension of the Obligor's 
Drivers License caused by the nan-payment of child support is hereby removed; the Obti&or must take note, 
however, that the Commission requires a fee tor restoration of the license, end that this order does mtpettem to 
any reason tor license suspension other than non-payment of child support.

0 15. It is further ORDERED:

16. tl is further ORDERED that *i proviso of an? prior Orders in this matter, not in conflict with this Order, shall 
remain ft toll force mi effect

GERALD COUNCIL, J.S.C.

A
SSilCUAOAtUPLlOPEZSCSStlMS&SMSWQ&SttB
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SUPERIOR COURT OF HEW JERSEY 
CHANCERY DIVISION. FAMILY PART

Mimesexj^ouKix
Docket No. FM*1^000€H-1$ 
Probation Account No. C3S12909S&A

PALANIKARUPAIYAN
fn«ino«}_pb!»gec {ajusitgct

vs.
PALANI RAMVA
Oefendant jxJObttQee L_j6biigor

CIVIL ACTION
ORDER FOR RELIEF TO U71GANT - 

ENFORCEMENT OF LITIGANTS RIGHTS

f7] Ability to Comply Hearing 
(x) Sub sequent Review Hearing

W&h appearance by:
0 Plaintiff 
Q Defendant
0 IV*0 Attorney _________________
(3 MIDDLESEX COUNTY Probation Division

0 ASomey for Plaintiff 
□ AJtomey for Defendant

SheffoRoss.SPO

THIS MATTER having come before the Court on the 14day of tEBEVMt Wfc 
0AND the court having conducted an Abil&y to Comply Hearing on 01/31/2020:
AND the Court having considered the evidence and arguments presented, and having found that:

1. The Obligor Is under a Court Order to pay S 234,C0per WEEHU^or the support of ichiidfreri),
$ fittdfper YPHtkfyfor spousal support and $ SCMJOper WEEKLYtoward arrearages effective W/2jf20jS;

2. The Obligor has fated to make payments and owes arrearages iotafing S l&JftLlSes of Q2fL4f2d20 
due to the Obligee ondfor County Welfare:

H 3a. The Obligor fa indgentand: 0 qualifies for court appointed counsel, but none is avaBaWe:
0 qualifies for court appointed counsel and 

fa appointed;
(3 3b. The O big or is net indigent and dees not qaatfy for court appointed counsel for the fo&jvring reasons;

(3 4a. The ObSgor has the current abtifty to pay $ 3.000,00toward the arrearages for the following reasons; 
abSoStatS^^TOwjacota-ft^aJdsoi:.

□ 4b. Hie ObSsor has the financial ability to pay am) wiBtulty refuses to do so. however, incarceration is not necessary 
at this ttrr.o for the fdtowing reasons;

0 The Obligor has custody of the chiWfrenX
‘ (3 The Obligee is no longer the custody parent/guardlan, The child now is in the custody of

Q Other reasons as set forth on the record:

0 4c. The Obirgof has the ftnandal abBity to pay and wilfully refuses to As so* and that incarceration of the Obligor fa 
necessary to coerce compliance for the fcflcwing reasons:

L7
2S1\iKAUREEN.SrtiRPMYtCS$S2tKrtltA\9ttMS89|CS702,T3939S97
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□ Th*OW^h*»a*s*®«'!tf*s«w!^*^^*ss*®li?»
Pi 4»»0**^bk*fi&%w*ieMrnFta**blbec»^£b»dipocnStBsuRpMtt!*ceuty*ir«4k«i»efa!te3-<sa: 

s «j< **»ssS «k estesbcw,^*sca««f s*S>iSd&. wcm Nstoy. a* rrn&m untasswl
Q 'QMMMmiSMtteiAQCte^liKSRfc''

Tfswsfcnei* b Nwtry Qf*SRH>K«fc
Q & T^Q&^^r^-te^SnewOc«f^’QW^p»i-sStobeSEp8«i!os*aarTB«3r5CfvisafJt*i«-

CttMr ef tbs* GswR/Tb* Gant *B «hitar ttm esssfwieg «8saqf of tNb Orast-te «e*w»* brasewstien m iaser 
San **o ttMkstt»» tbs Ml eFfhss: QsSsr so tong ss »e atewe wstas* p*j»senf « not pasS andKw Ois^cr

gj & TT»OK!^terelea^frerncu«cxJyintfes(r«r«i-.
t*3 ?> Tfst sveecrMtfiSd tenet) warrant eurracay issaad in rxi mater «s Osohargeb:
ri & Paymif®*ta»te mate bjIrw^WShtek^teoarant and tea* toseawwomeAteSuSnsp

A&tess of te*ne souftatharoee* Sneers* sours*-

0fcl®ar shaft f^*^,n^*pspai^«af^!^^!S»«am«e«is»o«t«  ̂«*!«.««<.

Q S. l^eo^i^K^^*ato«!e«e{tf^»ss«siK*©d::»fe*rtKTi^0«sicfSairBa^sssws«@ss?i*fas
el$per|ta»S»eftowK4 antes for a teal »w*«of$ pet,

m mAl^^poiweraofSJiilSMSet^^.S^Sht’feeGs^sriafSISSMJa-afcee^wsBartferewarass! 
Of th* Ob%=rshua issue wthouS further notSc*.

tin*yn»ftintte Swans# etai .withouta u.Eftsii
tethernohs*.

R] i2.AneRg*«mmt*wfte(Msltecondec»dfa*iteQbigfr.W^
. fee presented ton* Pretest**) Dnmbn K-empasyeft presses iraas* s«a «h* M name and address of mpemst 
mus!t»ptt^id«aa™wOi^(o(hePtobst>cr.Onssan.

f*l t3.1te G&6^ib hereby rtetfced to appear bdS»eth« axstm8ftn(»h*tt*er ti»)ewrtsesssfcfeK*s(ScsSon
.OS*gse snd other htwested parties,» anv. m this matter

m 14. The Mete* Ven d* Caroms*on. Sat* tfftes -terse*. shsS TAK£ NOTICE «attee aapetsSon tiCfteOtegoft 
Drivers Uosstse caused by the non-payment of chad support * hereby remawsS; the Obk&x roust *a rate, 
nevever. 8* the Cwwnsssion requires a fee tar NStorabort of the low**, sad that ths state- ases *** pertaa is 
any fer fesnsesusperessen other than nenrpajiraerttsf asd SHPPCft-

Q iS It a. further ORDERED:

N?
isVJi*iKEetjuu«™y4S.yti:o«4*'4ir!0«s
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Appendix-N2: Minor Children’s Passport
CANCELATION

D.S. Department af State
Office of Children's Issues
CNIdim’s Passport Issuance Alert Program
220! C Street. Is W
SA-29.4th Floor
Washington, DC 20520-281*
TcL No. (8SS) 407-4747 fax, No. (202) 736-903 
internet address: bap2.travcLstaw.gov
July 21.2015
PalantKABUPAIYAN 
6!XMt Ohio Drive. Apt 1623 
Plano. Texas 75093

Out Nitmher:
.1148324lit raptp refer lo:

Tte United States Department of State, Office of Children's issues, has received your written request for 
entry of vow chiM/ren k« the Ooptotamnfs Child Passport Issuance Alert Program (CmP), dong with 
documentation of your legal custody or guardianship of the cIuMoth end your identity. On the bans or 
vouf request, m cutty was made in the CHAP for ite child/ret.. TMs wny. which normal!? wtmm»» 
effect until the child tarns IS, should allow us to alert you if any application fora new or renewed u 
passport for foe children is received.
Acttwling to the Department's .passport tetrads, » of July 21,20.15:
* Pending passport: application found? YBS0 NOd

• Application 4: 269666062
* Record of valid issue* U .S.. passport book fwmd? 13 YKS □ NO
* Reco rd of valid issued 1}S« passport card found? HI ^ BS G NO

t\nmrwMn1c ■_

Picas® be advised to «my mio CHAP *tac will mn result *m m aiisomatic taiai of my applicate; for 
fesuanc# or renewal of a passpof* for foe childfosa* although if shouk ci.ttbfots? to suspend processing 
of atiy application until wc contact you.
The Department stmoglv encourages any parent, legal guardian, or officer of lire court that is requesting 
CPI AT entry because of fear that a child may be abducted to submit to the Department a written request 
that any passport application l>e denied,

A$ described in tte Department's regulations, available at 22 CFR 5127, a written otyxtkm to issuance 
bv a person with legal custody rights will usually prevent issuance of * pas^ori to my child unto I* 
yram of age. In addition, in most instances both parents (or any legal guardian) with custodial rights 
must consent to issuance ofo passport to a child under 16. We will keep any written (rejection and 
relevant court orders that you provide to us in our file, but we may need to ask you to provide additional
information if my application « actually received.
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Sint* the OepMMKW will need to «o»«n jdu, h is wstyhopoasM *« you b*p <* mfemwd In writ** 
or by telephone of any to your coniaet Uifbnnatjon.

Failure to notify this office Of your wmrt address and photic number may result fa passive Issuance 
far your child without your consent 
PLEASE: NOTE*.

gowsramc* does not have «it controls ai ihe border. There h no way to stop someone with va.iu travel 
documents m the United States bolder. The VS. government doss ivm check the names or the 
documcm* of travelers leading the United States. Many foreign countncs do not hin; a aar
eocrj'. A birth cerfifto&h? is sufficient to chut some foreign countries-*i your child has a valid passport 
irom any country. he or she may be able to travel mus-ide the United Si4tcs without your consent.
Bust NatlamBEty for Childrcw

Many children. whether tom tathe Ua&ed Slates« torn torn*) »# II.S. eftfeen p*rem, m cifeas <rt 
toiblto United States and urvuiluu countiy. This nwy oee« through the child's birth abroad, through a 
parent who was tom outride the tinted State,« when a pms who has swjKmd a second toaoabiy 
isrougli tsctimlSzatior, in another country, Them H no retpiiraireut to a VS. ettssen t»mm emwm to 
the acituhihioR of another imdonaliiy,
The Children’s Passport bstmiKe Alert Program dues not prevent a dual national child from o btain fag 
uad traveling on a foreign passport.

There is m nuahtmaR that foreign emteratfe* adhere to TJ.S. wgoJ tetans re&smifag tarns uad 
denial of iheir passports to VS. citizen moots who have dual nationality. If then? t$a possibility mat si» 
child bus another oalkmaHty, you may contact the wmry's embassy of consulate directly to imimrc 
about possible denial of that country's passport.
Other prevention naeasam;
.rkitse visit our website tot furthet informstiwi about prevention of child abduction.
|-{np:'/Vw^.travct.5triic,gav^^trkdyfftbdiicttr*ii/prcvcMton
Please do not hesitate to contact ns if yon ,'hve any questions or require further assistance,
U.S. I>cparftneat of State
Office of Children's Issues
Children’s Passport issuance Alert Program
2201 C Street. MW sa*39,4ta Floor
Washington, IX' 20520-2813
PI j; (888) 407-474?
FAX: (202) 736-9133
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Appendix-02: Best interest of the
CHILDREN EVALUATION

3Jerai?8
DiMMUT.uKVi <ii CitlJJ}Hi:S.tN!>l;uin.fi-y.

On. ink>x,ir f.mcii i'pj <n>vrsov inu i’i;kma\i-:x(v 
2fjy to i: mt oh j:v l )tm i i s! i - I i Jem 

rci>i*>\. mionso
1 SW-H‘H'2 104 I'AX (?M> r>? .1445'4IBJS Qlllls'ni-. .li.usoMli.AKi'. I'rtD, I..S.VT.fVoTeil-W

June SG,20ifi

Mr, Kanipaiysn Pslani

Rc: Allegation of Child Neglect and Physical Abase - .Substantial K(«k of Physical 
Ifijury/Envirotiiticnt Injurious to Health and 'VVellaro 10/HO 
Palani

Case ID# 16SSS24S 
Investigation# (9793747

erningfcone

Dear Mr. Pataru,

Now Jersey Law as set fordt in lALMJNWt 11, requires the Department oTCMklren and 
i’amihes (DU) 0;vision of Child Protection and Pcrtnsneney (CP&P) to investigate nil 
nlle^ttons of Child noefccDOn 3W20U!. the Division's Middle** Central Local
(Jli >cc received an allegation tfii le abused and ncglcstcd.

CP&P conducted its requited investigation and determined that the allegation was Nut 
Dstablishcd. A record of the iticidisit will he maintained inOP&P files. CutwW law pmvidcs 
that this ifu’ur.sTiaiioji may tioi be disposed except as pmniiltcd by N-1.&A 9*64j fOa

New Jersey Administrative Code, at NJ.A.C 10:129*7.3c(3). .felines "Mm Established" as 
follows: An allegation shall be Mm Established if there is not a prepondewucc ofihe evidence 
that a child is an abused or neglected child as defined in N.J.S.A, 9:6-8.21, but evidence indicates 
tbfil ine children iwre hsnneJ or placed at r&k of barm.

1 ho Division will tsol be pmvidiflK further services to Priltim, Raslma andyour family. 
Sincerely,

Shttkcrra ^gcksun ££tr'Family Service Specialist 11 Ming Family Sendee Specialist 1J

Xmfmab.-i* Kmpffitr• Kisnifc.' ItywWXJ-yavriutuS-
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jaUatc xtf Jffffo 3lprflpj>
Di :lUimii-lNY of iM>];AMM.n*

Divi^n. ^ ji- Cmi j) privj a\» Pr.mi im :vr.\ 
2i>0Mi-,n« «rM)auu Im H.ooit

I-88X-S95 2 m |-'AX (7.12? 77? [\ 11>
OHfilT

Cl HUS OlRISv;li-. 
Owavz

Al.i.*os*lfc,.SKI-; PiiD./LiiSV.

Jiwc 16,2016

Ms, Kaunki Raihubishan

Rei A]k^»tioii of Oiiid N^tci -SuhstiiHtlof Risk of Physical Injjuj-y-'linvtNiiirnpiit Injurfoua to 
Heafrh and Welfare 10/60 concerning [

Case W# 16555248 
Investigation# 1970374?

i

Dear Ms. Ranihakrisbnn,

New Jersey Lon, as set forth hi NJ.S.A,9:6-S. 11, requites the Deportment ofOtihben ami 
Ftumiiea (DCF) Division ol'Cbild Prelection and Permanency (CPAP) to investigate all 
allegations ofchiM ?.hn« ;uul neglect. On 3/90016. tile Division's Middlesex Central I .oval 
Office received an allegation that £
CP&P conducted its requited investigation and determined that the allegation was Not 
Established. A reentdof the incident will be maintained in CP&P files. Cutrail law provides 
that this information may no! be disclosed except as permitted by iNJ.S.A. Q;6-K. 1 Oa.

New Jersey Administrative Code, el NJ.A.C. 10: lM-7.3ef3), defines "No! Established" as 
follows: An allegation shall be Not Established if there is not a preponderance of the evidence 
that a child is an abused or ttsgkclrd child as defined'in NJ.S.A. 9:6-S.2l; hut evidence indicates 
that the child wax harmed or placed at risk nf harm.

The Division will not be providing further services loyonr family.

Sincerely,

]wtts neglected.

vy,-Aleja.A&l
Family Service Specialist M Su| (iij m\y Service Specialist U

>• -4j; Bu-p/ittrr* Mt-ywi Papy X/y.rito
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W *0 
2 H

Mama
Silva

Craig
Corson

Jerald Stuart
Council Rabner

Jaynee Barry Anne
LttVecdb T,PattcreoWrong doings

In Millions dollars ============;=
Wrongfully entering Final Restraining Orders 
(FRO)

11 50 *4 d
8Fraud consolidation order/judieial frud12 Cl

d hflo
H * *
03 O

13 Obstructions of justice. 5050 50 50 50 50 50

14 Intentional delaying justice 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 o
3failure to remove Wrongful Final Restrainin g 

Orders (PRO)
15 50 60 50 50 SO 50 50

M
2 4^Orating Wrongful and/or no jurisdiction 

Judgment of divorce (JOD)
16 50

04 03 04
>

failure to remove Wrongful and/or no 
jurisdiction Judgment of divorce (JOD)

HIT 30 80 50 50 50 SO 50

O
Damage to plaintiff income. 2.518 2.5 2.5 2.5 22.5 2.5 2.5

wcausing unemployment to the plaintiff 2.519 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 o
§Ratnya's Life time income.20 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

2
HPlaintiff inujury,health injury/body organ 

injury, caused dfeabilit
21 30 30 30 a) 30 30

33



Hama
Silva

Jaynee Harry Anne
LaVeech T, M.

Craig
Corson

Jerald htuart
Council Rabner

Wrong doi ngs

In Million® dollars< urn:

216216 216 216216Violation in Loss of conjugal rights/sexual 
rights for Palani (72 months)

216 21625

7272 7272Violation in tee of Conjugal rights between 
Plaintiff Palani and Kids(Palani)(72 months)

72 72 72

144144 144144 144144Violation in Loss of consortium between 
plaintiff Palani and his kids Pritam, Soshna 
(to Kids for 72 months)

14426

5650 SO 505050 30violation of Privacy29
0505

violation ofWiretanning 5030

5080 505050 50 50violation of Kidnapping31.

50 505050 5050 50violation of denial of jury trial.33

605050 5050 50violation of deni al of jus tice 5034



Wrong doings Jaynee Barry M.
Jerald Stuart LaVeceh T. Patterso
Council Rabncr ia____
== In Millions dollars »==

Marcia
Silva

Craig
Corson Alton n

violation of failure to enforce Indian family 
court; ordeKdtabonortng)

35 50 50 60 50 50 50 50

NJ .Judicial authorities robbing kids 
Inheritance

80 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

87 NJ Judicial authorities robbing Childsupport 
money

50 50 50 50 50 50 50

38 violation of Intentional false certification with 
Courts (multiples times)

50 50 50 50 50 50 50

violation of false arrest39 31 31 31 31 31 31 31

violation of false jailing - Aug 201840 46 46 46 46 46 46 46—1 -3

violation of failed to timely give charge sheet41 3 3 3 3 3 33

violation of false jailing - Jan 202042 44 44 44 44 44 44 44

Failure to excise the dutv/authoritv43 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Intentionally hi de the frauds44 50 50 50 50 SO 50 50

Intentionally failed to provide Ramva’s hank45 B0 50 50 50 50 50 50
account
Contempt of courtfg)46 3 3 3 3 3 3 3



Jaynee iBarry Anne 
DaVecch |t. M,

lAlbin Patteiso

Wrong doings
Craig ijerald |Stuatt
Corson I Council jRabner lla
---—=L--^in»itnronsaauare-

Marcia
Silva

3 333 3Violation of retaliation 3 347

33 3 3Violation of intentional Abusive judicial 
authori ty/Ab use of Judicial Discretion

3 3 348

3 33 3349 Endangering the life of Plaintiff Pedant 3 3

3 333 ■3Punishing plaintiffs Disability 3 350

3 333 83Violation of Judicial corruption 351

3 333 3Violation of Judicial fraud 3352

CO00 333 33 3 3Violation of Gender discrimination53

3 3 33Violation of Discrimination of family status 33 354

33 33 3 3Violation of Discrimination of Race/ 
Golor/Ethnic

355

33 8Estoition/RANSQM/hlack mail 3 33358

3 33violation of Brihe/commtion 3 3 3357

failure to grant, children custody of children 3 33 333 358

333 333 3violation of civil conspiracy59



Jay nee
LaVeceh

-Usury AnneWrong doing?
Marcia
Silva

T.Craig
Corson

Jerald
Council

Stuart
Rabner

M,
ia Alb in Patterso

===== In Millions debars
60 violation of Oath 8 3 3 3 3 3 3

violation of Intentional teamed Frivolous 
lawsuits

61 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

violation of intentional failure to excise the 
duty/authority

62 3 33 3 3 3 3

63 violation of intentional. Failure to operate the
office

3 3 3 3 3 3 3

64 violation of Unjust enrichment 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
CO CD

violation of Fraud65 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

3Abduction Of Kids66 3 3 3 3 3 3
Forbidden mobile phone/laptop access67 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
violation of due process68 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 ' 1

denial of due process69 33 3 3 3 3 4 .3

violation of Freedom of Information act70 3 33 3 3 3 3.
!

violation/denial of Children custody.71 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
3 ■ tviolation of False cla im Act72 3 3 3 3 3 3

j



Wrong doings LaVecch T. M.Jerald Stuart 
Council Rabner

Craig
Corson

Marcia
Silva Albin Pattersoia

==— in Millions dollars ===
55 5 574 violation of P la intiff s genetic information S5 5
BIntentional denial of fundamental /dvil/ 

constitutional rights
5 5 5S75 5 5

violation of Injury to Kids/ endangering kids 58 S 55 5576
5violation of damaging the plaintiff and his 

family and Kids
5 5 5B77 5 5

6 6 5violation of Parental tighte/Parental Liberty 5 6 5578
5violation of extreme cruelty to Kids 8 65ft 6 5
5violation of extreme cruelty to Plaintiff Paten 5 6 5 ft ft580

Orat oo violation of Best interest of family/Failure to 
protect the family beat interest

5ft6 58 ft581

55 5 8violation of Best interest of Children /Failure 5ft ft82
to protect the kids best interest 
violation of forbidden the plaintiff take the 
best interest of the kids

6 58 555 ft83

55violation of causing tortious interference with 
the child and dad relationship

6 85 5ft84

5 5violation of cohabitation 5 58 5S85
55 -5 55violation of negligent of emotional distress 5 S86
58 5 65violation of intentional infliction o/ emotmnai 

distress
5 887



Marcia
Silva

Craig
Corson

Stuart 
Council Rabner

Jaynoc Barry Anne 
LaVeceh T. M.

Wrong doi ngs

;== In Milliom dollars =====;
violation of abandonment and nonsupport and 
cause of it

88 5 5 s 5 5 55

violation of Damage to Kds*8 Bducation/extra 
curricular activities

5 589 5 5 6 5 6

violation of fin ancial lost by Unwanted 
expense/ Lose of Time and Effort

90 5 5 5 5 5 55

violation of broach of fiduciary duty92 5 55 5 5 5 5
violation of abetting Naga and Ramya'e any 
and all wrong doing

98 5 5 s 5 5 5 5

violation of Harassment94 5 8 5 8 55 5Ot Ot
95 violation of Assaulting 5 6 5 5 55 5

violation of Discrimination of Country of 
origin

96 5 5 8 5 6 5 5

violation of Discrimi tintion of age97 5 5 5 5 5 55
violation of Discrimination of Religion and

_____________________
violation of Discrimination of disability

98 5 5 8 5 5 5

99 5 5 5 5 5 6 5
violation of Deformation.100 8 5 5 5 5 5 5
Profiling103 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

.■Premeditated crime/Planned crime/Grime 50 50102 SO 50 50 50 50

Total fin Millions) 1538 1563 1563 1563 15631713 1563



faustino ILee’Ar Walter jXllisou (Patrick [Joseph 
J, Vina Solomo P. DeAlmei Yannot (Grant£Wrong doings

===== In Millions dollars —
Wrongfully entering Pinal Restraining Orders 
(PRO)

11

Fraud consolidation order/judicial frud12

50 5050 5013 Obstructions of justice. 50 50 50

5050 5050 5050 50Intentional delaying justice14

50 8050 5050 50fail ure to remove Wrongful Pinal Restraining 
Orders (PRO)

5015

OTat Grating Wrongful auditor no jurisdiction
Judgment of divorce (JOD)

16 toto
50 5050 50failure to remove Wrongful and/or no 

jurisdiction Judgment of divorce (JOD)
50 505017

2.5 2,52.5 2.5 2.6Damage to plaintiff income. 2.5 2.618

2.5 2.52,52,5 2.5causing unemployment to the plaintiff 2.5 2.519

3 333 320 Ramya's lifetime income. 3 3

30 303030Plaintiff inujury .health injury/body organ 
injury, caused disabiJit

30 303021



Faustim [tee A" [Walter [Allison fedriek (Joseph Glenn
BeAlmei Yannot A.

Wrong doings
J. Solomo F, I

In Millions dollars ~
Violation in Lass of conjugal rights/sexual 
rights for Palani (60 months)

25 216 216 216 216 216 216216

Violation in loss of Conjugal rights between 
Plaintiff Palani and Kdg(Palani)(60 months)

72 72 72 72 72 72 72

Violation in Lose of consortium between 
plaintiff Palani and his kids Pritam, Roshna 
(to Kids for 60 months)

26 144 144 144 144144 144 144

29 violation of Privacy 60 50 60 50 50 50 50Oi Ol
CO co

violation of Wire tanning30

violat ion of Ki dnapping81: 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
v

33 violation of deni al of jury trial. 50 5050 50 50 50 50

violation of denial of justice34 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

■r



F, Allison Patrick Joseph I Glenn 
Timpon E DeAlmei Yannot |A,

Aecurso da ti_____[Grant
In Millions dollars =============

J, Lee A, 
Solomo

Wrong doings
Pernande
r^-Vina n e

50 50violation of failure to enforce Indian family 
court order (dishonoring)

50 50 5050 5035

5050NJ Judicial authorities robbing kids 
Inheritance

50 50 50 50 50.16

5050 50 50 50NJ Judicial authorities robbing ChiMsupport 
money

SO3? 50

50violation of Intentional false certification with 
Courts (multiples times)

SO 5050 80 505038

31violation of false arrest. 31 3131 Sl­ ot3130

OlOl 46violation of false jailing - Aug 2018 46 46 46 4646 4640

violation of failed to timely give charge sheet 3 3 3 33 3341

44violation of false jailing - Jan 2020 44 4444 44 444442

3 3Failure to excise the dutv/autharity 3 3 33 343

5050Intentionally hide the frauds 50 50 50 5050

50 soIntentionally failed to provide Hamva’s hank 50 5050 50 5045
account

33Contempt of courtfs) 33 3 3 346



FSustaB6TLeeX.lwatef' 'AUBSir 
Solomo IF.

MBat ""Joseph" TJKffiS- 
DeAlmei Yannot A.

Wrong doings
J. E
Fernando GrantTimpon Accurso da tin

QOUBTS
Violation of retaliation47 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Violation of intentional Abusive judicial 
authori ty/Abuse of J udicial Discretion

48 3 33 3 3 3 3

Endangering the life of Plaintiff Palanf43 8 3 3 3 3 3 8

Punishing plaintiffs Disability50 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Violation of Judicial corruption51 3 33 3 3 3 3

Violation of Judicial fraud52 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Ol Or
<Oi OiViolation of Gender discrimination53 3 3 3 3 -33 3

51 Violation of Discriminat ion of family status 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Violation of Discrimination of Race/ 
Color/Bthnic

55 3 3 3 3 3 3 8

Extortion/RANSOM/hlnck mail56 3 ■ 33 3 3 3 3

violation ofBriheicommtinn57 3 33 3 3 3 3

58 failure to grant children custody Of children 3 3 3 3 3 8 3 •c
■3

violation of civil conspiracy59 3 3 3 3 3 3 3



joscipr
Yannot

Ulennwaiter Allison ratnatFSuluiffl TjeeTvTWrong doings
DeAlmei A.Solomo F. EJ,

GranttiFernando Timpon {Accurst) dan
:==== In MillionB doll are =====

3 33 3 360 violation of Oath 3 3

3 361 violation of Intentional teamed Frivolous 
lawsuits

8 3 33 3

violation of intentional failure to excise the 
duty/authority

3 3 33 3 3362

63;violation of intentional Failure to operate the 
{office

64| violation of Unjust enrichment

33 3 3 3 3 3

3 33 3 33 3 OlOl aa
3 365; violation of Fraud 3 33 3 3

3 366 Abduction Of Kids
671 Forbidden mobile phone/laptop
fiSiviolation of due process

3 3 33 3
33 3 33 3 3access
33 33 33 3

369 denial of due process 3 3 333 3

33TO I violation, of Freedom of Information act 3 3 33 8

371 iviolation/denial of Children custody. 3 33 3 33

72{violation of False claim Act 3 33 3 3 3 3



Wrong doings DeAlmei Ynnnot A,3. Solano F. 1
Fernando n Timpon Accurao da ti Grant
<■ := in Mwnons dollars

violation of Plaintiffs genetic information74 5 55 S 5 5 5
Intentional denial of fundamental /civil/
constitutional rights

75 5 8 5 5 5 5

violation of Injury to Kids/ endangering kids76 5 5 6 6S 5 5
577 violation of damagin g the plaintiff and his 5 5 5 5 5 5

violation of Parental righta/Parental Liberty78 55 5 8 5 5 5
violation of extreme cruelty to Kids79 55 5 5 5 5 5

80 violation of extreme cruelty to Plaintiff Palan 5 55 5 5 5 5
Or cn

violation of Best interest of family/Failure to 
protect the family boat interest
violat ion of Beat interest of Children /Failure 
to protect the kids beat interest

S 5 5 5 5SI 5 5

82 6 6 6 5 5 55

violation of forbidden the pla intiff take th e 
test interest of the kids

.5 5 '583 5 5 r, 5

violation of causing tortious interference with 
the child and dad relationship

8 584 8 8 5 5 5

violation of cohabitation85 8 5 5 5 5 5 6
violation of negligent of emotional distress 6 5 5 5 5 5 586

87 violation of into ntional infliction of emotional 
dittnm

5 5 5 55 5 s



Pawstino [So A, [Walter (Allison (Patrick Joseph Glenn
BeAlmei Yannot A.

Wrong doings
Solemn F. EJ,

In Millions dollars
5 5B 5violation of abandonment and nonsupport and 

cause of it
5 5588

5 5violation of Damage to Kids's Education/extra 
curricular activities 

5 55 6589

85 5 5violation of financial lost by Unwanted 
expense/ Lose of lime and Effort

690

55violation of breach of fiduciary duty 5 5 5592
5 585 5 8violation of abetting Naga and Ramya’s any 

and all wrong doing 
B93

5 5B 894 violation of Harassment 5 8 5 cnOt 5 558 5 5violation of Assaulting 595 00oo
■ 5 6violation of Discrimination of Country of 

origin
55 S 596

55 55violation of Discrimination of age 5 5597
55 5violation of Discrimination of Religion and

^______________________
violation of Discrimi nation of disability

0 55 898

555 5B 5599
655 5violation of Deformation. 5 5 5100
0s5 B 85 5101 Profiling

SOBO 80BO SO10:2 Premeditated crime/P burned crime/Crime 50 SO

1563 1563 1563 1563 1563 1 563 1563Total (in Millions)
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Appendix-Q2: Compensation from 

Landlord
>

Atlantic Realty Dev. Corp, David Halpern, Middlesex 
Management, Oak Tree Village, D&G Towing, Glenn 
Straube are collectively called Atlantic Landlord

Atlantic
Landlord

Wrong doings
(In

Million
dollars)

Violation of stealing kids bike 
and Eurovan, illegal towing 
Porsche, damaging car

1 52.20

— Eurovan $150 per day 
$177000
— Porsche damage $10000 
damage
-- Illegally towing Eurovan 1 
million
- Bicycle $2000
-- Kids emotional suffering for 
lost bicycle 50 millions
— Illegally towing porsche 1 
million
— Audi $5000
leasing roof leaking 
uninhabitable hazardous 
apartment

2 50.00
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50.00failure to refund the security 
deposit

3

50.00Landlord illegally charged the 
plaintiff for property damages

4

Landlord illegally told the 
plaintiff to clean lease expired 
apartment.

50.005

Landlord allowed Naga to illegal 
business in their property.

50.006

50.00fraud by landlord.7
violation of listing the plaintiff at 
rental history

50.008

50.00violation of wrongful eviction.9
50.00Perjury (intentional)10
100.00Damage to plaintiff income18
100.00causing unemployment to the 

plaintiff
19

100.00Ramya’s Life time income20
3000.00Plaintiff inujury,health 

injury/body organ injury, caused 
disability

21

Identity theft22
Forgery23
Violation in Loss of conjugal 
rights/sexual rights for Palani 
and loss of Conjugal rights 
between Plaintiff Palani and 
Kids

25

-—Loss of conjugal rights/sexual 
rights for Palani

2160.00

144.00- Kids's loss of Conjugal rights
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—- Palani's loss of conjugal 
rights with kids

72.00

Violation in Loss of consortium 
between plaintiff Palani and his 
kids Pritam, Roshna

26

—- Kids; loss 144.00
— Palani's loss to Kids 72.00
violation of false arrest39 500.00
false jailing — Aug 201840 750.00
false jailing - Jan 202042 750.00
Contempt of court(s)46
Violation of retaliation47 50.00
Discrimination of family status54 50.00
Discrimination of Race/ 
Color/Ethnic

55 50.00

Unjust enrichment.64 50.00
Fraud.65 50.00
False claim Act72 50.00
Plaintiffs genetic information.74 50.00
damaging the plaintiff and his 
family and Kids.

77 50.00

Parental rights/Parental Liberty78 50.00
extreme cruelty to Kids79 50.00
extreme cruelty to Plaintiff 
Palani

80 50.00

Best interest of family/Failure to 
protect the family best interest

81 50.00
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Best interest of Children /Failure 
to protect the kids best interest.

50.0082

forbidden the plaintiff take the best 
interest of the kids

50.0083

causing tortious interference with 
the child and dad relationship

50.0084

50.00cohabitation.85
50.00negligent of emotional distress86

intentional infliction of emotional 
distress

50.0087

abandonment and nonsupport 
and cause of it.

50.0088

Damage to Kids's 
Education/extra curricular 
activities.

50.0089

financial lost by Unwanted 
expense/ Lose of Time and Effort

50.0090

50.00breach of fiduciary duty92
50.00Harassment.94

Assaulting95
Discrimination of Country of 50.0096
origin.
Discrimination of age. 50.0097
Discrimination of Religion and 
religions beliefs.

50.0098

Discrimination of disability. 50.0099
50.00Deformation.100
50.00Profiling.101

Premeditated crime/Planned 
crime/Crime

50.00102

100.00Kids' marriage expense103
9894.20Total in Million dollars
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Appendix-R2: Compensation from Naga
Naga'.Naga 
Law firmWrong doings
C

=(In
Million

dollars)===
>

Violation of stealing kids bike and 
Eurovan, illegal towing Porsche, 
damaging car

0.25

- Palani’s passpot $50k

-- Kids Jewel $200k

Landlord allowed Naga to illegal 
business in their property.
Perjury (intentional) 100

Fraud on the Court, or Fraud upon 
the Court or judicial fraud 
(consolidation order )

50

Obstructions of justice. 50

Damage to plaintiff income 2.5

causing unemployment to the 
plaintiff

2.5

Ramya’s Life time income 3

Plaintiff inujury,health injury/body 
organ injury, caused disability

30
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Identity theft 50

50Forgery

Violation in Loss of conjugal 
rights/sexual rights for Palani and 
loss of Conjugal rights between 
Plaintiff Palani and Kids

216Palani's

144— Kids’

72Palani to kids

Violation in Loss of consortium 
between plaintiff Palani and his kids 
Pritam, Roshna

144'kids' loss

palani's loss to kids 72

Corrupt money transaction/money 
laundering of Ranjeeth

50violation of Privacy

50Wiretapping.

50Kidnapping.

Intentional false certification with 
Courts (multiples times

50

Intentional teamed Frivolous 
lawsuits

50
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intentional failure to excise the 
duty/authority

50

intentional Failure to operate the 
office

50

Unjust enrichment. 50

Fraud. 50
Abduction Of Kids 50
False claim Act 50
Injury to Kids/ endangering kids. 5

damaging the plaintiff and his 
family and Kids.

5

Parental rights/Parental Liberty 5

extreme cruelty to Kids 5

extreme cruelty to Plaintiff Palani 5

Best interest of family/Failure to 
protect the family best interest

5

Best interest of Children /Failure to 
protect the kids best interest.

5

forbidden the plaintiff take the best 
interest of the kids

5

causing tortious interference with 
the child and dad relationship

5

violation of Cohabitation. 5

negligent of emotional distress 5

intentional infliction of emotional 
distress

5
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abandonment and nonsupport and 
cause of it.

5

5Damage to Kids's Education/extra 
curricular activities.
financial lost by Unwanted expense/ 
Lose of Time and Effort

5

Jayapalan failed to provide 
inheritance to Pritam and Palani

5breach of fiduciary duty
5Harassment.

Discrimination of disability. 5
5Deformation.

Profiling.
Premeditated crime/Planned 
crime/Crime

5

1636.25Total in Millions
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Appendix-P2: Compensation from 

Jayabalan, Ranjeeth, Arul , and Ramya

Ran
jeeth

Jay a 
palan

Arul Ram
ya

Wrong doings
<====In Millions ===>

Perjury (intentional) 50

Fraud on the Court, 
or Fraud upon the 
Court or judicial 
fraud (consolidation 
order)

50

Obstructions of 
justice.

50

Ramya’s Life time 
income

3

violation of Privacy 50

Wiretapping. 50

Jayapalan failed to 
provide inheritance to 
Pritam and Palani

5

Corrupt money 
transaction/money 
laundering of 
Ranjeeth 600
Total in Millions 600 5 203 50
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Appendix-Q2: Compensation from Local 

govt

State of Middle
NJ sex

CntyWrong doings
(In .<:

Million
dollars) :>

50Wrongfully entering Final 
Restraining Orders (FRO

5011

50Fraud on the Court, or Fraud upon 
the Court or judicial fraud 
(consolidation order)

5012

5050Obstructions of justice.13
5050Intentional delaying justice14

failure to remove Wrongful Final 
Restraining Orders (FRO).

505015

50Grating Wrongful and/or no 
jurisdiction Judgment of divorce 
(JOD)__________________________
failure to remove Wrongful and/or 
no jurisdiction Judgment of 
divorce (JOD)

5016

505017

2.52.5Damage to plaintiff income18
2.5causing unemployment to the 

plaintiff
2.519

33Ramya’s Life time income20
30Plaintiff inujury, health

injury /body organ injury, caused
disability

3021

50Identity theft 5022
5050Forgery23
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Violation in Loss of conjugal 
rights/sexual rights for Palani and 
loss of Conjugal rights between 
Plaintiff Palani and Kids

25

-—Palani 216 216
— Kids* 144 144
— Palani's loss to Kids 72 72
Violation in Loss of consortium 
between plaintiff Palani and his 
kids Pritam, Roshna

26

—- Kids' loss 144 144
- Palani's loss to kids 72 72
Corrupt money transaction/money 
laundering of Ranjeeth

27

Medical Malpractice 50 5028
violation of Privacy29 50 50
Wiretapping.30
Kidnapping. 50 5031
Administrating dangerous 
medicine against my will

32 50 50

denial of jury trial33 50 50
denial of justice34 50 50
failure to enforce Indian family 
court order(dishonoring)

35 50 50

NJ Judicial authorities robbing 
kids Inheritance

36 50 50

NJ Judicial authorities robbing 
Childsupport money

37 50 50

Intentional false certification with 
Courts (multiples times

38 50 50

violation of false arrest39 500
false jailing - Aug 201840 750
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50 50failed to timely give charge sheet41
750false jailing - Jan 202042

5050Failure to excise the43
duty/authority

50Intentionally hide the frauds 5044
50Intentionally failed to provide 

Ramya’s bank account
5045

5050Contempt of court(s)46
50 50Violation of retaliation47

Endangering the life of Plaintiff 
Palani.

252549

intentional Abusive judicial 
authority/Abuse of Judicial 
Discretion

50

25Punishing plaintiff s Disability 2550
5050Judicial corruption51

50 50Judicial fraud52
5050Gender discrimination53
50Discrimination of family status 5054
50Discrimination of Race/ 

Color/Ethnic
5055

50Extortion/RANSOM/black mail 5056
5050Bribe/corruption57

failure to grant children custody of 
children.

505058

5050violation of civil conspiracy.59
50violation of Oath 5060

50 50Intentional teamed Frivolous 
lawsuits

61

50intentional failure to excise the 
duty/authority

5062

intentional Failure to operate the 
office

505063
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Unjust enrichment.64 50 50
Fraud.65 50 . 50
Abduction Of Kids66 50 50
Forbidden mobile phone/laptop 
access

67 50 50

violation of due process68 50 50
denial of due process69 50 50
Freedom of Information act 5070 50
denial of Children custody. 50 5071
False claim Act72 50 50
State of NJ creating law for the 
benefit of NJ judicial

73 50 50

Plaintiffs genetic information.74 25 25
Intentional denial of fundamental 
/civil/ US/NJ constitutional rights

75 25 25

Injury to Kids/ endangering kids.76 5 5
damaging the plaintiff and his 
family and Kids.

77 5 5

Parental rights/Parental Liberty78 5 5
extreme cruelty to Kids79 5 5
extreme cruelty to Plaintiff Palani80 5 5
Best interest of family/Failure to 
protect the family best interest

81 5 5

Best interest of Children /Failure 
to protect the kids best interest.

82 5 5

forbidden the plaintiff take the 
best interest of the kids

83 5 5

causing tortious interference with 
the child and dad relationship

84 5 5

cohabitation.85 5 5
negligent of emotional distress86 5 5
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intentional infliction of emotional 
distress

5587

abandonment and nonsupport and 
cause of it.

5588

Damage to Kids's Education/extra 
curricular activities.

5589

financial lost by Unwanted 
expense/ Lose of Time and Effort

5590

Jayapalan failed to provide 
inheritance to Pritam and Palani

91

5breach of fiduciary duty 592
5abetting Naga and Ramya's any 

and all wrong doing
593

100Kids Marriage expense
55Harassment.94
5Assaulting 595

Discrimination of Country of 5596
origin.
Discrimination of age. 5597
Discrimination of Religion and 
religions beliefs.

5598

Discrimination of disability. 5599
100 5Deformation. 5
101 5Profiling. 5
102 50Premeditated crime/Planned 

crime/Crime
50

Total in Million dollars 5461 3361

l. Edison Twp

50 million 
dollars

55 Discrimination of Race/ Color/Ethnic
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Appendix-R2: Attempted Murder the
PETITIONER KARUPAIYAN

c

A.

V-,
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Appendix-S2: Petitioner Emergency 

Hospital Visit
j

1l*t k

tr* S<W:-iS frf/fr*
i<rr trwtgewy TU'tt?•• ?&>?AFTER VISIT SUMMARY

;P«sUnt K*mipi.Yty«4n 5

Today's Visit
v<«. .wie twn tty PHYUIS N HUANG-Mb 

BENIAMIN SHAW, !>A 
Reason ter Visit

. h^iVttm
Diagnosis
I ik*m*>0A of right #ypbfl?w, mtfiai 
*n$*uMS*
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tel attached information
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tetracaine (AlTACAINf) Usl gwwt
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to S/26/2021 ® immunlaations Given
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c«Ui»',-i 0V26CM 21>6- SewSswnt fiissiiBui*

Shaw PA 9fe2C«1 mi
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